DATE  11/01/2010 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000028972
APPLICANT JOSIE GASKINS PHONE 752-4089
ADDRESS 8912 S HWY 441 LAKE CITY FL 32025
OWNER RAMONA PARK CHURCH PHONE 752-7517
ADDRESS 8912 S HWY 441 LAKE CITY FL_ 32025
CONTRACTOR DWIGHT RHODES PHONE 752-4089
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 441 S, 1 MILE PAST ROSE CREEK ON RIGHT, 1/4 MILE BEFORE

ARCHY ROGERS HOME

TYPE DEVELOPMENT CHURCH ADDITION ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 100000.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1368.00 TOTAL AREA  1368.00 HEIGHT 12.00 STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONCRETE WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING AG-3 MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 03-55-17-09103-000 SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES 1.54

CBC057549

Culvert Permit No, Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number

ApplicanthwnerlComra:tor
EXISTING 10-0442 BK TC N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ADDITION TO CHURCH
DOT APPROVAL ON FILE

SRWMD ON FILE, FIRE DEPT. PLAN APPROVAL ON FILE Check # or Cash 33330
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY P——
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor

date/app. by date/app. by

Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection RV Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 500.00 CERTIFICATIONFEES _ 684  SURCHARGEFEE$ _ 6.84
MISC. FEES § 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEES$  50.00 FIRE FEE § 0.00 WASTE FEE §
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE § FLOOD ZONE FEE$ 2500  CULVERT FEE § TOTAL FEE _ 588.68
INSPECTORS OFFICE azﬁ\} L/L_\ CLERKS OFFICE

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."
EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN

APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Ll
Columbia County Building Permit Applicaﬁom 53533 o

| For Office Use Only Application#_/ 0!0 -)3,  pate Received /0 /7/10 By L/ permit# 28572
Zoning Official___ 131 pateZ29./0.-/0 Fiood Zone X Lan{I Use _ ~I-5 Zoning A-3
FEMA Map # i /A' Elevation__~// MFE ~[A  River_ NV M Plans Examiner ﬂC' Date / 0-22/s
Comments
l@voc Jz(él-l yéeed or PA )zs/sne Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel #
o Dev Permit # o In Floodway / Letter of Auth. from Contractor o F;W Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr Road/Gode W
School = TOTAL _ Suspa Ll Ye Locw— - &
=44 4
1> —o%YZ ‘ B8, (157 - g 266 3K
Septic Permit No. —:SES.IG- GQS ,L_‘ g Fax 2-ygy - §
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit bLu 1(j ht ®hodes X pPhone 28 - 752 - OB
Address 8912 S Huwy Yl (ake Oy _EL. %025
owners Name “Kamvinna . +ark  Lhureln Phone %8 - 752 - 1si7]
911 Address 91 7. S HLD\’I Yo | LaKe OILII EL. 32025
Contractors Name }\Wlfljh"_ /Rl'md S Phone _ 28~ 7572 "40‘8':1

Address | 2(p2 S¢ Ba\;m_ Nr . lake Q\l\f L EL. 22028

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address___/V/ 7+

Bonding Co. Name & Address____ N | A-

: i i75€ Nuw> Brown Rd -
Architect/Engineer Name & Address N!C./’\c/as /Pau/ @2(’:'5/6/{ LagKe (?nl\}, £ - 320SS

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address N/

Circle the cormrect power company - FL Power & Light — Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

Property ID Number 02-SS - 17- 09103 ~ OO Estimated Cost of Construction _) (D iy, O

Subdivision Name NjA- lot__  Block — Unit_— Phase—
Driving Directions U - U] S. dowards  Elisviile. Ahoat | mike Pq.si—

rose (reek  _on (R) hand sde- M4 mile before_ Aro\!r l?oaJers
| hcmc

Number of Existing Dwellings on Property o5

Construction of [amona_ Farl Ghure h_ Addiiion Total Acreage | 'S40 LotSize
i

Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Walver or Total Building He |2 23

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front 21/ %3S side f‘,/ 20 _Side £ Z _ Rear Qé

Number of Stories ! Heated Floor Area 1 2 (0P Total Floor Area | 219 Roof Pitch v . I Z

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

fow §pra ’l‘/ J)Zb;” Ehedts 10-15. )b



Columbia County Building Permit Application

.TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid uniess the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has

received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or prov:de materials, and are not paud -in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other

services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohlbit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check
and see if your property is encumbered by any restrictions.

e

ners Sighature Bﬁsﬂ BU!LDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.
y

(Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT:
aner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining

writtengtatement to

( /\J’ \v U o= Contractor’s License Number GE&O $1%5 L’(q
Con@r’s Signature (Permitee) Columbia County
\ Competency Card Number__ N/ A~

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this Hﬂ"’}}iay of _J\ Qt 20/0.

Personally known_ " or Produced Identification

s, V., T /)n anliun SEAL:

Stat&!f Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) :.:-:" "”Es; MY COMMISSION # DD 809691
£ ¥ EXPIRES: July 29, 2012

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters




NOTICE OF COMMEﬁCEMENT

i 2201012016823 Date:10/19/2010 Time:10:59 AM
Permit No. et DC.P.DeWitt Cason Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B:1203 P:634

Tax Folio No.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with Section

COMM NE COR OF NEL/4 CF SW1/4,
1.Description of property (legal description): RUN W 102 FT, S 472.42 FT, B

a) Street (job) Address: ALONG R/ Egawé,/wwuggfg% ‘er 8917 S Hisy 441 LaKe ﬂ”{y L
2.General description of improvements: . I 3202s

thinn,
3.0wner Informatio

2) Name and address: fﬂmma.ﬂcﬂ_cws_&my_‘&f_éw L-3202s
b) Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if other than owner) ——

c) Interest in property "Ry 1{cls ﬂﬁ Addilion
4.Contractor Information

a) Name and address: /1<

b) Telephone No.: 3Bie- J52 - Y
5.Surety Information

a) Name and address: "~

b) Amount of Bond: __—

r < Fv- 32025
6289 Fax No. (Opt.) :

¢) Telephone No.: — Fax No. (Opt.) ___-——
6.Lender
a) Name and address:
—— Phone No. —
7. Identity of person within the State of Florida designated by owner upon whom notices or other documents may be served:
a) Name and address:
b) Telephone No.: Fax No. (Opt.)

8.In addition to himself, owner designates the following person to receive a copy of the Lienor’s Notice as provided in Section
713.13(1)(b), Florida Statutes:

a) Name and address:

b) Telephone No.: _ Fax No. (Opt.)
9.Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of recording unless a different date
is specified):

WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SECTION 713.13,
FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY.
A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS 1€

- /Phre tor/Partner/Manager

Print Name

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this PLh day of ()¢ foher ,nle, by

Wi i Eeards l el as (type of authority, e.g. officer, trustee,

attorney in fact) for KAMo N Fark [ hu Ve l’\ (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).

Personally Known V" OR Produced Identification Notary Signat

Type of Identification Produced Name (print) \J Cse (]T‘T(JS Kins
OR
Verification pursuant to Section 92.525, Florida Statutes. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that

the facts stated in it are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

FORMS/NOC.rvsd2010 e ’El @é E é J
&A% MY COMMISSION # DD 800691 Signaturé'of Naturdl Person Signing {in‘gﬂ}J Above

SXPIRES: July 29, 2012
Bondec Thru Notary Publc Underuriters




P.B2-82

OCT-27-2818 14:58 RHODES BROTHERS
: [lamdna Vacl Cliwrely
SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM s
TJorre
" APPLICATION NUMBER CONTRACTOR PHONE_ZS 2 =</ 0 4T

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

k7S - #EYe

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. it is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orde%d/ur fines.

JQ.Z’i Mwﬁﬂnamm% /?'7 ébﬁﬂﬂ: >

ﬂﬂsﬁ' -, 7 5 . hone #:
fmﬁ;}p Jo R signature. (K84 Aen. Shoo 7
CAC oy 7170 Phone ¥ 3By~ Bipd - 8525

Print Name,
License #:

ELECTRICAL

210

MECHANICAL Print Name¢
A/C .B /Licanse #:

PLUMBING/ Print Name Bu [;5 BQ# ett e Signature %
\}U" GAS w License #: &moaﬁ4c Phgne ";:5’66

RODFING print Name ) neal  Koofinag Signature Z

-..b ’ .

\/\ 5"} License #: ’060/@3‘1‘@ Phune#.ggu:__ —{5__2__—,573
SHEEY METAL | Print Name Signature
License#: — Phane #:

FIRE SYSTEM/ |Print Name_ "~ Signature
SPRINKLER Licensed: ____ Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name__ ™ Signature

License #:

re—

Specialty License

License Number

Phone #:

Sub-Contractors Printed Name

Sub Cantracrors Signature

Qp MASON -xub bDoCZY e Ed DNennarch
,mp CONCRETE FINISHER -5 | OO R Th A V E:JoVdun SE | ‘j
@‘vb ME{_AM:NG v’ MRELOST1SY9 Lyld’ Rlhsdes . 2% Jl
INSULATION +~ _ |
! sTucco N A .l i
DRYWALL  +~ v U A |
| [piasTer PV — e B
‘J/ CABINET INSTALLER | V/ N
DILrPAINTING [a¢3, CAc 0s51s4q | Duwlgld Ehedsa -
W' ACOUSTICAL CEILING ./ s y 7 S
GLASS -3 ,;n TetCos 7650 | Qobie A Mol S 4y A
y CERAMIC TILE .- s/ Poland (,Jaqne, We (lave. UG 5“&5[%17 p—
94 FLOOR covsan - 710 VA i =
 YeS ALUMNINVLSDING-3 | _ o/ £/ /o&fﬂd. Hont f-\ZﬁZz@M
e GARAGE DOOR 7z o
METAL BLDG ERECTOR 7 CTTT |

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured

compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440,10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

TOTAL P.B2



Ramona Pacl Cliwrch

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

10/0-/Z CONTRACTOR DWJ‘BH' Pimfig

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

Josre
PHONE 75 2 /04T

e 72 ~HEYE

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

» -

" APPLICATION NUMBER

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orde@qnd/ar fines.

ELECTRICAL Print Name. / ql 7 Jﬁ @mﬂgnature /}Z'Jé*" /?7 P
gb ' ‘z/l o) License #: E-K‘D = 45 F . a &P/héne #:
MEcuAmcnaL printName 111 /74 Y/O 2 signaturel_ (N @4fon. Shoo -
bf,% A/C 5 /License #: Cﬁ C 05 7170 Phone # 38(9_. :Jx:f"'!' - 85 75
PLUMBING/ Print Name Bu cK 'BO'\! GJH' € Signature C 6 - (/%
BR.U GAS q/b\o ’License #: (\/FQOZJSHLO thne #/513 -52-0
ROOFING Print Name D neal QDC’F" nNg Signature e
O)(, S\'L LicenSE#:C(](J/O/(ﬁ3‘7£07 Phone #: EEU" —75—2_.—-’5,73
SHEET METAL |Print Name__ —___ Signature
License #: _— Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name__— Signature
SPRINKLER License#: = Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name___ — Signature
License #: _ Phone #:

Specialty License

License Number

QY| MASON - 15 poo24lw | Ed Dennard
@/¢f CONCRETE FINISHER -5 |00O21® | TN Y cJovdnnN SK
OQUFRAMING 15,4 037549 Duiyht Rhedes

INSULATION +/ : i

STUCCO A ¥

DRYWALL ./ \!) \\

PLASTER N7 —_— o

CABINET INSTALLER o
OILLPAINTING (o€  CAe osasdq | Duwlglad- 2hodsa ~

| ACOUSTICAL CEILING v ' W U . .
ﬂwﬁmss - 4 CLos 7S | JVbw. O Mol &
0/ CERAMIC TILE -5 s/ | Polend Wayne Wellae |~ VR
/. FLOOR COVERING - s wi) Meie. VI - T —
L ALUMNVINYLSIDING -5 | o} | ol L Hont Tl AT
7’ GARAGE DOOR Yz 3

METAL BLDG ERECTOR wil#

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

time the employer applies

for a building permit.

Contractor Forms: Subcontractor form: 6/09




www.sunbiz.org - Department of State Page 1 of 2

FrLoripa DePARTMENT OF S

DivisioN oF CORPORATIONS

Home Contact Us E-Filing Services Document Searches " Forms Help
Previgus on List ~ Next on List Return To Lisl Entity Name Search
No Events No Name History | Submit |

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Non Profit Corporation
RAMONA PARK CHURCH, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number 723237
FEIEIN Number 237209051
Date Filed 04/21/1972
State FL

Status ACTIVE

Principal Address

8170 S US HWY 441
LAKE CITY FL 32025 US

Changed 04/24/2009
Mailing Address

U S 41 SOUTH
PO BOX 1575
LAKE CITY FL 32056 US

Changed 04/12/2004

Registered Agent Name & Address

PETRY, JAMES
6301 CR252
WELLBORN FL 32094 US

Name Changed: 04/30/2003
Address Changed: 04/30/2003

Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address
Title PD

WELSH, RANDY
248 NW FOREST MEADOWS AVE
LAKE CITY FL 32055

Title VP

LEE, DAVID
277 NW JESSUP CT
LAKE CITY FL 32055

Title SD

DINGES, JON M
247 NW DOGWOOD TERRACE
LAKE CITY FL 32055

Title T

BEARDSLEY, WILLIAM S
533 SW COZY GLN
LAKE CITY FL 32024

Title ATD
KRUMMRICH, JERRY T

http://sunbiz.org/scripts/cordet.exe?action=DETFIL&inq doc_number=723237&inq_cam... 10/7/2010



www.sunbiz.org - Department of State

260 SW SUMMERHILL GLN
LAKE CITY FL 32024

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date
2008 04/15/2008
2009 04/24/2009
2010 04/20/2010

Document images

0412012010 - ANNUAL REPORT [ Viewimage in PDF format ... |
04/24/2000 - ANNUAL REPORT [ View image in PDF format |
04/15/2008 — ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format ]
04/26/2007 -- ANNUAL REPORT | .. . Viewimage in PDF format |
05/03/2006 -- ANNUAL REPORT | ... Viewimage in PDF format .. |
05/02/2005 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
04/12/2004 -- ANNUAL REPORT [ View image in PDF format |
04/30/2003 -~ ANNUAL REPORT | ... Viewimagein PDF format .. . |
05/28/2002.-- ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
04/30/2001 - ANNUAL REPORT [ Viewimage in PDF format |
04/20/2000 - ANNUAL REPORT | Viewimage in PDF format., . |
04/27/1999 -- ANNUAL REPORT [ Viewimage in PDF format .. |
05/08/1998 - ANNUAL REPORT [ Miewimage in PDF format . |
05/05/1997 - ANNUAL REPORT [ Miewimage in PDF format |
04/15/1996 - ANNUAL REPORT [ Viewimage in PDF format |
04/06/1995 - ANNUAL REPORT [ View image in PDF format )

Note: This is not official record. See documents if question or conﬂid.|

Previous on List  Nexton List Return To List Entity Name Search

No Events No Name History

| Home | Contact us | Document Searches | B-Fling Services | Forms | Help |

Copyright & and Privacy Policies
State of Flarda, Department of State

http://sunbiz.org/scripts/cordet.exe?action=DETFIL&inq doc number=723237&inq cam...

Page 2 of 2

10/7/2010



D_SearchResults Page 1 of 2

Columbia County Prope
Appraiser v ey 2009 Tax Roll Year

DB Last Updated: 8/5/2010

[ TaxCollector | [TaxEstimator| | Property Card

[ . T
Parcel: 03-55-17-09103-000 e | Parcel List Generator |
| << Next Lower Parcel || Next Higher Parcel >> | | Interactive GIS Map | | Print |
Owner & Property Info Search Result: 1 of 1
Owner's :
P H

Name RAMONA PARK CHURCH INC

Mailing P O BOX 1575

Address LAKE CITY, FL 32056

Site Address |8192 S HIGHWAY 441

Use Desc. | yurcHEs (007100)

(code)

Tax District |3 (County) Neighborhood 3517

Land Area 1.540 ACRES |Market Area 02

Descri pti on NQOTE: This description is not to be used as the Legal

Description for this parcel in any legal transaction.

COMM NE COR OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4, RUN W 102 FT, S 47242 FT, E 14541 FT TO
WR/W US-441, N ALONG R/W 468 FT, W 35.83 FT TO POB. ORB 287-79

Property & Assessment Values

I 2009 Certified Values 2010 Working Values
IMkt Land Value cnt: (0) $17,380.00
LA ent: (1) e 2010 Working Val NrgP T::ﬁ d val d theref
uilding Value cnt: (3) $126,607.00 KNG Vales are carunad Vaiues and mereiore are
%\;alue Cht (2) $1,300.0 gl subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem
Total Appraised Value $145,287.00 assesement purposes,
ust Value $145,287.00
Class Value $0.00 E Show Working Values _,
IAssessed Value $145,287.00) )
[Exempt Value J(code: 02) $145,287.00
Total Taxable Value Cnty: $
Other: $0 | Schl: $
Sales History | ShowSimilar Sales within 1/2mile J
Sale Date | OR Book/Page | OR COde| Vacant / Improved | Qualified Sale | Sale RCode | Sale Price
NONE

Building Characteristics

Bidg Item Bldg Desc Year Bit Ext. Walls Heated S.F. | Actual S.F. | Bldg Value
1 CHURCH (009100) 1972 CONC BLOCK (15) 3360 3580 $67,922.00
2 CHURCH (009100) 1990 CONC BLOCK (15) 1920 2058 $50,796.00
3 MOBILE HME (000800) 1973 AVERAGE (05) 720 880 $3,933.00
Note: All S.F. calculations are based on exterior building dimensions.

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Code Desc Year Blt Value Units Dims Condition (% Good)
0294 | SHED WOOD/ 0 $1,000.00 0000001.000 0x0x0 (000.00)
0296 SHED METAL 2002 $300.00 0000120.000 10x12x0 AP (050.00)

Land Breakdown
I | T | T T 1

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp 10/7/2010



NICHOLAS
PAUL
GEISLER

ARCHlTECT - Lake City., FL 32055

C.A.R.B. Certified ] 3B6/755—6608

1758 MW Brown Rd.

</
22 NOVEMBER 2@1@ \ _

BUILDING OFFICIAL

COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

RE: RAMONA PARK CHURCH ADDITION
PERMIT Nrs: /D10 ~ /2

DEAR SIR:

FPLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE FLOOR PLAN FOR THE ABOVE
REFERENCED PROJECT HAS BEEN MODIFIED TO INCLUDE A
172 BATH IN THE SUNDAY SCHOOL ROOM AS SHOWN ON
ATTACHMENT 'A'.

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO
CALL FOR ANY ASSISTANCE.

TOURS TRULY,
NICHOLAS PAUL GEISLER, ARCHITECT ARQO2T225

/9/)7 gyt vy
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New Sunday School Restroom

SCALE : NONE
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ATTACHMENT '4A'




N oo

NICHOLAS

PAUL
GEISLER | i

ARCHITECT g Loks City, FL 52085
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BUILDING OFFICIAL

COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

RE: RAMONA PARK CHURCH ADDITION

PERMIT Nr: D77

DEAR SIR:

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE "SIMPSON" METAIS W/TSS GALVANIZED
SADDLES @ EA. TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTION HAS BEEN REVISED

TO INCLUDE A NEW P/T 2X8 TOP PLATE W/1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS AT

48" OC. AND (1) "SIMPSON" H3 UPLIFT CONNECTOR AT EA. TRUSS END.
SEE ATTACHMENT "A" FOR DETAILS.

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO
CALL FOR ANY ASSISTANCE.

YOURS TRULY,
NICHOLAS PAUL GEISLER, ARCHITECT AR222TO25
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New CMU. Wall Top Plate
and Truee Attachment Detail

SCALE : NONE

A7 7008 N Ve zeng

ATTACHMENT 'A'




. ca_na-,-xc::ur.u-,.- COLUMBIA COUNTY FIRE RESCUE
: P.O. BOX 1529 Lake City, Florida 32056
Office (386) 754-7071 Fax (386) 754-7064

Division Chief
David L. Boozer

08 April 2011

TO: Troy Crews
Columbia County Building and Zoning

FROM: David L. Boozer
Division Chief / Fire Marshal

RE: Permit #28972"
Ramona Park Church

A Fire Safety Inspection was performed at the above listed facility on April 7, 2011. At the time
of my inspection this building met the requirements as set forth in Chapter 12, of the Florida Fire
Prevention Code, 2004 edition. I recommend approval.

Should you require any additional information, please feel free to contact my office.
Sincerely,

it oo

David L. Boozer
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OF FLORIDA pERMIT No. O ‘
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE PAID:
/ ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FEE PAID:

SYSTEM RECEIPT #:

APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
APPLICATION FOR:
[X] New System [ 1 Existing System [ 1 Holding Tank [ ] Innovative
[ 1 Repair [ 1 Abandonment [ 1] Temporary I 1

APPLICANT: ROMANA PARK CHURCH INC.

AGENT: RHODES BROTHERS INC. TELEPHONE: (386) 752-4089

MAILING ADDRESS: 1262 SE BAYA DRIVE LAKE CITY FL 32025

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT’S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED
BY A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES. IT IS THE
APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED OR
PLATTED (MM/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LOT: N/A BLOCK: N/A SUBDIVISION: METES AND BOUNDS PLATTED:

PROPERTY ID #: 03-05S-17-09103-000 ZONING: COM I/M OR EQUIVALENT: [ NO ]

PROPERTY SIZE: 1,540 ACRES WATER SUPPLY: [ ] PRIVATE PUBLIC [ X]1<=2000GPD [ ]>2000GPD
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, FS? [ NO ] DISTANCE TO SEWER: N/A FT

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8192 SOUTH HWY. 441

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: | 441 SOUTH SITE ON RIGHT AFTER JIM WITT RD.

BUILDING INFORMATION [ ] RESIDENTIAL [X] COMMERCIAL
Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No. Establishment Bedrooms Area Sgft Table 1, Chagter 64E-6, FAC
CHURCH 0 220 SEATS
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Application for Onsite Sewage Disposal System
Construction Permit. Part II Site Plan

Permit Application Number: /{) *’0*7/‘%’01
ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH UNIT
OCCUPIED >75' TO WELL
/l;/—'——lzw —
1 F
EXISTING DF \'\ |1 NORTH
-\
l X |
P 130" Iy |

[:! |1
TBM .

SITE 2 S |
SITE 1 :'_ldr e .
?D |
—-—F""-——FF--

- 441
468" 472"
210/
l
| / WATER I
LINE '
v/~ !
VACANT
WELL ACROSS RD.
CR# 10-5038
|
| SWALE | |
OCCUPIED >75' TO WELL _'L i J !_
145" | |L inch = 80 feet
Site Plan Submitfed By%dq/ f%/ Date ?/,9—/()
Plan AWd Not Approved _ / Date Iﬂ, . 0
By - EH Director - O CPHU
Notes: b'a CHn




PAGE @1/81
@9/09/201@8 16:47 3869617183 LAKE CITY MAINT. G

FAX
MEMORANDUM MEMORANDUM

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

To: Mr. John Kerce, Dept, Director From: Dale L. Cray, FDOT Permits Insp.
Columbia Co. Building & Zoning Dept. Date: 9-9-2010 Fax No. 386-961-7183
Fax No: 386-758-2160 Attention: Col Co. Building Zoning Dept.
() Sign and return. ( ) For your files. ( ) Please call me. (XX ) Fy1 ( ) For Review
REF: Existing Driveway

PROJECT: Ramona Pack Church

PARCEL ID No:03-55~17-09103-000 Permit No : N/A Sec No :

MILE POST: N/A

Mr. Kerce

Please accept this as our legal notice of final passing inspection for (Ramana Park Ch ureh) for an
existing residential driveway. The project address is, 8192 NW HWY 41 Lake City, Fl 32055.

The existing residential Access has been Inspected and (Approved) and, meets FDOT Standard
Requirements for a commercial driveway.

If further information is required on this project please do not hesitate to contact this office for
additional access permitting information details, My office number is 961-7193 or 961-7146.

Sincerely,

P £ ’?‘
Dale L. Cray
Access Permits Inspector




fooocan COLUMBIA COUNTY FIRE RESCUE

P.O. BOX 1529 Lake City, Florida 32056

7 Tv Office (386) 754-7071  Fax (386) 754-7064

FIRERESCUE

Division Chief
David L. Boozer

22 October 2010

TO: Troy Crews
Columbia County Building and Zoning

FROM: David L. Boozer
Division Chief / Fire Marshal
RE: Application # 1010-12
Ramona Park Church

A plan review was performed of the submitted plans for an addition to the Ramona Park Church
located on US 41/441 South. This building falls under Chapter 38 of the Florida Fire Prevention
Code, 2007 Edition. I recommend approval.

Should you require any additional information, please feel free to contact my office.
Sincerely,

Buif o,

David L. Boozer



SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER
MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

9225 CR 49

LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060
TELEPHONE: (386) 362-1001
TELEPHONE: 800-226-1066
FAX (386) 362-1056

NOTICED GENERAL PERMIT
PERMITTEE: PERMIT NUMBER: ERP88-0078M
RAMONA PARK CHURCH DATE ISSUED: 09/20/2010
POST OFFICE BOX 1575 DATE EXPIRES: 09/20/2013
LAKE CITY, FL 32056 COUNTY: COLUMBIA

TRS: S3/T5S/R17E

PROJECT: RAMONA PARK CHURCH SECOND ADDITION

Approved entity to whom operation and maintenance may be transferred pursuant to rule 40B-4.1130,
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.):

RAMONA PARK CHURCH
POST OFFICE BOX 1575
LAKE CITY, FL 32056

Based on information provided, the Suwannee River Water Management District's (District) rules
have been adhered to and an environmental resource noticed general permit is in effect for the
permitted activity description below:

Previous permit issued for 0.04 acres of impervious surface on 1.50 acres. Modification
consists of construction and operation of a surfacewater management system serving 0.09
acres of impervious surface on a total project area of 1.50 acres in a manner consistent with
the application package submitted by Romona Park Church on September 13, 2010.

It is your responsibility to ensure that adverse off-site impacts do not occur either during or after
construction. Any additional construction or alterations not authorized by this permit may result in
flood control or water quality problems both on and off site and will be a violation of District rule.

You or any other substantially affected persons are entitled to request an administrative hearing or
mediation. Please refer to enclosed notice of rights.

This permit is issued under the provisions of chapter 373, F.S., chapter 40B-4, and chapter 40B-400,
F.A.C. A noticed general permit authorizes the construction, operation, maintenance, alteration,



Permit No.: ERP88-0078M
Project: RAMONA PARK CHURCH SECOND ADDITION
Page 2 of 7

abandonment, or removal of certain minor surface water management systems. This permit
authorizes the permittee to perform the work necessary to construct, operate, and maintain the
surface water management system shown on the application and other documents included in the
application. This is to notify you of District's agency action concerning Notice Of Intent. This
action is taken pursuant to rule 40B-4 and 40B-400, F.A.C.

General Conditions for All Noticed General Permits:

1. The terms, conditions, requirements, limitations, and restrictions set forth in this section are
general permit conditions and are binding upon the permittee for all noticed general permits in Part
II of this chapter. These conditions are enforceable under Part IV of chapter 373, F.S.

2. The general permit is valid only for the specific activity indicated. Any deviation from the
specified activity and the conditions for undertaking that activity shall constitute a violation of the
permit. A violation of the permit is a violation of Part IV of chapter 373, F.S., and may result in
suspension or revocation of the permittee's right to conduct such activity under the general permit.
The District may also begin legal proceedings seeking penalties or other remedies as provided by
law for any violation of these conditions.

3. This general permit does not eliminate the necessity to obtain any required federal, state, local
and special District authorizations prior to the start of any construction, alteration, operation,
maintenance, removal or abandonment authorized by this permit.

4. This general permit does not convey to the permittee or create in the permittee any property right,
or any interest in real property, nor does it authorize any entrance upon or activities on property
which is not owned or controlled by the permittee, or convey any rights or privileges other than
those specified in the general permit and Part II of this chapter.

5. This general permit does not relieve the permittee from liability and penalties when the permitted
activity causes harm or injury to human health or welfare, animal, plant or aquatic life, or property.
It does not allow the permittee to cause pollution in contravention of Florida Statutes and District
rules.

6. The permittee is hereby advised that s.253.77, F.S., states that a person may not commence any
excavation, construction or other activity involving the use of sovereign or other lands of the state,
the title to which is vested in the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund without
obtaining the required lease, license, easement, or other form of consent authorizing the proposed
use. Therefore, the permittee is responsible for obtaining any necessary authorizations from the
Board of Trustees prior to commencing activity on sovereignty lands or other state-owned lands.



Permit No.: ERP88-0078M
Project: RAMONA PARK CHURCH SECOND ADDITION
Page 3 of 7

7. The authorization to conduct activities pursuant to general permit may be modified, suspended or
revoked in accordance with chapter 120, and s.373.429, F.S.

8. This permit shall not be transferred to a third party except pursuant to s.40B-4.1130, F.A.C. The
permittee transferring the general permit shall remain liable for any corrective actions that may be
required as a result of any permit violations prior to sale, conveyance, or other transfer of ownership
or control of the permitted system or the real property at which the permitted system is located.

9. Upon reasonable notice to the permittee, District staff with proper identification shall have
permission to enter, inspect, sample and test the permitted system to insure conformity with the
plans and specifications approved by the permit.

10. The permittee shall maintain any permitted system in accordance with the plans submitted to
the District and authorized by this general permit.

11. A permittee's right to conduct a specific noticed activity under this noticed general permit is
authorized for the duration on the front of this permit.

12. Construction, alteration, operation, maintenance, removal and abandonment approved by this
general permit shall be conducted in a manner which does not cause violations of state water quality
standards, including any antidegradation provisions of s.62-4.242(1)(a) and (b), 62-4.242(2) and (3),
and 62-302.300, F.A.C., and any special standards for Outstanding Florida Waters and Outstanding
National Resource Waters. The permittee shall implement best management practices for erosion,
turbidity and other pollution control to prevent violation of state water quality standards.

Temporary erosion control measures such as sodding, mulching, and seeding shall be implemented
and shall be maintained on all erodible ground areas prior to and during construction. Permanent
erosion control measures such as sodding and planting of wetland species shall be completed within
seven days of any construction activity. Turbidity barriers shall be installed and maintained at all
locations where the possibility of transferring suspended solids into wetlands or other surface waters
exists due to the permitted activity. Turbidity barriers shall remain in place and shall be maintained
in a functional condition at all locations until construction is completed and soils are stabilized and
vegetation has been established. Thereafter the permittee shall be responsible for the removal of the
barriers. The permittee shall correct any erosion or shoaling that causes adverse impacts to the
water resources.

13. The permittee shall hold and save the District harmless from any and all damages, claims or
liabilities which may arise by reason of the construction, alteration, operation, maintenance,

removal, abandonment or use of any system authorized by the general permit.

14. The permittee shall immediately notify the District in writing of any previously submitted



Permit No.: ERP88-0078M
Project: RAMONA PARK CHURCH SECOND ADDITION
Page 4 of 7

information that is later discovered to be inaccurate.

15. The permittee shall perform all construction authorized in a manner so as to minimize adverse
impacts to fish, wildlife, natural environmental values, and water quality. The permittee shall
institute necessary measures during construction including riprap, reinforcement, or compaction of
any fill materials placed around newly installed structures, to minimize erosion, turbidity, nutrient
loading, and sedimentation in the receiving waters.

16. The permit is issued based on the information submitted by the applicant which reasonably
demonstrates that adverse off-site water resource impacts will not be caused by the permitted
activity. It is the responsibility of the permittee to insure that such adverse impacts do not in fact
occur either during or after construction.

WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE PERMITTEE SHALL
NOTIFY THE DISTRICT, IN WRITIN@, THAT THE FACILITIES ARE COMPLETE.

Date Approved i/Zf// o

Approved by
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NOTICE OF RIGHTS
1. A person whose substantial interests are or may be determined has the right to request an
administrative hearing by filing a written petition with the Suwannee River Water Management
District (District), or may choose to pursue mediation as an alternative remedy under Section 120.569
and 120.573, Florida Statutes, before the deadline for filing a petition. Choosing mediation will not
adversely affect the right to a hearing if mediation does not result in a settlement. The procedures for
pursuing mediation are set forth in Sections 120.569 and 120.57 Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule
28-106.111, Florida Administrative Code, the petition must be filed at the office of the District Clerk
at District Headquarters, 9225 C.R. 49, Live Oak, Florida 32060 within twenty-one (21) days of
receipt of written notice of the decision or within twenty-one (21) days of newspaper publication of
the notice of District decision (for those persons to whom the District does not mail actual notice). A
petition must comply with Chapter 28-106, Florida Administrative Code.

2. If the Governing Board takes action which substantially differs from the notice of District decision
to grant or deny the permit application, a person whose substantial interests are or may be determined
has the right to request an administrative hearing or may chose to pursue mediation as an alternative
remedy as described above. Pursuant to Rule 28-106.111, Florida Administrative Code, the petition
must be filed at the office of the District Clerk at District Headquarters, 9225 C.R. 49, Live Oak,
Florida 32060 within twenty-one (21) days of receipt of written notice of the decision or within
twenty-one (21) days of newspaper publication of the notice of District decision (for those persons to
whom the District does not mail actual notice). Such a petition must comply with Chapter 28-106,
Florida Administrative Code.

3. A substantially interested person has the right to a formal administrative hearing pursuant to Section
120.569 and 120.57(1), Florida Statutes, where there is a dispute between the District and the party
regarding an issue of material fact. A petition for formal hearing must comply with the requirements
set forth in Rule 28-106.201, Florida Administrative Code.

4. A substantially interested person has the right to an informal hearing pursuant to Section 120.569
and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes, where no material facts are in dispute. A petition for an informal
hearing must comply with the requirements set forth in Rule 28-106.301, Florida Administrative
Code.

5. A petition for an administrative hearing is deemed filed upon receipt of the petition by the Office of
the District Clerk at the District Headquarters in Live Oak, Florida.

6. Failure to file a petition for an administrative hearing within the requisite time frame shall constitute
a waiver of the right to an administrative hearing pursuant to Rule 28-106.111, Florida Administrative
Code.
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7. The right to an administrative hearing and the relevant procedures to be followed is governed by
Chapter 120, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 28-106, Florida Administrative Code.

8. Pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, a person who is adversely affected by final District
action may seek review of the action in the District Court of Appeal by filing a notice of appeal
pursuant to the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, within 30 days of the rendering of the final
District action.

9. A party to the proceeding before the District who claims that a District order is inconsistent with the
provisions and purposes of Chapter 373, Florida Statutes, may seek review of the order pursuant to
Section 373.114, Florida Statutes, by the Florida Land and Water Adjudicatory Commission, by filing
a request for review with the Commission and serving a copy of the Department of Environmental
Protection and any person named in the order within 20 days of adoption of a rule or the rendering of
the District order.

10. For appeals to the District Courts of Appeal, a District action is considered rendered after it is
signed on behalf of the District, and is filed by the District Clerk.

11. Failure to observe the relevant time frames for filing a petition for judicial review, or for
Commission review, will result in waiver of the right to review.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Rights has been sent by U.S. Mail to:

RAMONA PARK CHURCH
POST OFFICE BOX 1575
LAKE CITY, FL 32056

At 4:00 p.m. this D\ day of‘%e%& . ADIO

Deputy Clerk
Suwannee River Water Management District
9225 C.R. 49
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Live Oak, Florida 32060
386.362.1001 or 800.226.1066 (Florida only)

cc: File Number: ERP88-0078M



Suwannee
River

Water
Management
District

9225 CR 49

Live Oak, FL 32060

TELEPHONE: 386-362-1001
TELEPHONE: 800-226-1066

Dear Permittee:

Enclosed is your approved Permit. Based on the activity described in your application,
Suwannee River Water Management District (District) staff has reasonable assurance that the
proposed construction meets conditions for issuance, provided you follow the permit
conditions and your stated activity.

The construction of a surfacewater management system requires
filing a Notice of Commencement and as-built certification forms
within 30 days of completion of construction. These forms are
enclosed with your permit.

Please note: your project may require a Generic Permit for Stormwater Discharge for
Large and Small Construction Activities, as part of the Florida NPDES stormwater
program regulated by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP).
This permit is separate from the Environmental Resource Permit and must be obtained
through FDEP. Please refer to the FDEP program website,
http://iwww.dep.state.fl.us/water/stormwater/npdes/, for information about the NPDES
permit.

Be aware of the location of underground utilities before starting excavation.

If you wish, we will visit with you on site to discuss the terms of the permit, review existing
pre-construction conditions, and answer any questions you may have prior to beginning work.
If you would like to schedule a pre-construction meeting, please contact Resource
Management staff at 386.362.1001 or 800.226.1066.

Sincerely,
%0;-

Jon Dinges, P. E.

Department Director



SUWANNEE RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
CONSTRUCTION COMMENCEMENT NOTICE

Suwannee River Water Management District
Department of Resource Management

9225 County Road 49

Live Oak, Florida 32060

PROJECT: PHASE:

| hereby notify the Suwannee River Water Management District that the

construction of the surface water management system authorized by

Environmental Resource Permit No. has commenced/is
expected to commence on , 20 , and will require duration of
approximately months/____ weeks/days to complete. It is understood that

should the construction term extend beyond one calendar year from the date of
the permit issuance, | am obligated to submit the Annual Status Report for

Surface Water Management System Construction form number 40B-1.901(15).

Note: If the construction commencement date is not shown, the District should

be so notified in writing in order to satisfy permit conditions.

Type or Print Permittee’s or Authorized Agent’'s Name

Phone Address
Permittee’s or Authorized Title Company Date
Agent’s Signature
Form 40B-1.901(14) Page 1 of 1

Incorporated by Reference in 40B-1.901, Florida Administrative Code



AS-BUILT VERIFICATION
(FOR PROJECTS NOT REQUIRING ENGINEERED PLANS)
| hereby notify the Suwannee River Water Management District that construction
of the surfacewater management system authorized by permit number

, iIssued on , for

, has

been built in substantial conformance with the permitted drawings. | further
confirm that operation and maintenance of the system will be performed as

needed.

Signature Name (Please print or type)

Company Name

Mailing Address

City, State, Zip Code

Phone Number

Suwannee River Water Management District
9225 County Road 49
Live Oak, Florida 32060
386.362.1001 or 800.226.1066 (Florida only)

Revised 7/02
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y Efficiency Code For Building Construction
Florida Department of Community Affairs
EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008, Effective: March 1, 2009 --

Form 400A-2008

Method A: Whole Building Performance Method for Commercial Buildings

PROJECT SUMMARY

Short Desc: New Prj Description:
Owner: RAMONA PARK CHURCH

Addressl: - City:

Address2: - State:

2277 2 zi:

Type: Religious Building Class:
Jurisdiction: COLUMBIA COUNTY, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FL (221000)

Conditioned Area: 1330 SF Conditioned & UnConditioned Area:

No of Stories: 1 Area entered from Plans

Permit No: 0 - Max Tonnage

If different, write in:

ADDITION TO RAMONA ]

LAKE CITY

FL here

0

Addition to existing Buildin,

1330 SF
1368 SF
4

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008. Effective: March 1, 2009

7/19/2010

Page 1 of 9




2010-10-22 16:38

S~

APPLICATION NUMBER

_ TIMTAYLORAC

[0/D

386-963-3614 >>

3867582160 P11

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFCATION FONM

-12

mmm_mgﬂm__ PHONE 752. 408

THIS FORM MUST BE SUSMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A FERMIT

in Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. it is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, & contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certfficate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any chonges, mmmeumm«ammmmmmmmmmoﬂmﬁumm
start of that subcentractor beginning ony work. Violations will result in stop work arders and/or fines.

&l are 1030

ELECTRICAL Print Name Signature
License #: Phone ¥:
MECHANICAL/ | Print Name T TALLOR, signature,___D.errTC_ 4 reaa

MASON

il ]
Ucense & a3 57/ 70) Phone®: 20(. 3¢ 4.$515
PLUMBING/ Print Neme Signature,
GAS ticonse #; Phone #:
ROOFING Print Name Signature
License #: Phone ¥:
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature
Licansa #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature,
SPRIMKLER License#: Phane #:
SM Print Name Signature

License #;

CONCRETE FINISHER

FRAMING

INSULATION

$TUCCO

DRYWALL

PLASTER

| CABINET INSTALLER

PAINTING

ACOUSTICAL CEILING

GLASS

CERAMIC TILE

FLOOR COVERING

ALUM/VINYL SIDING

GARAGE DOOR

METAL BLDG ERECTOR

F. 5. 440.103 Bullding permits; identification of minimum pramium policy.--Every empioyer shall, as a condition to

applying for and receiving 8 building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured

compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

time the employer apphes for a building permit.

Contractay Forme, Sulcantractor (ar; /09




Florida Energy Efficiency Code For Building Construction

Florida Department of Community Affairs

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008, Effective: March 1, 2009 - Form 400A-2008
Method A: Whole Building Performance Method for Commercial Buildings

7/19/2010

Short Desc:
Owner:
Addressi:
Address2:

Type:
Jurisdiction:
Conditioned Area:
No of Stories:

Permit No:

PROJECT SUMMARY
New Prj Description:
RAMONA PARK CHURCH
- City:
- State:
- - p' -
X777 Cr Zip:
Religious Building Class:
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FL (221000)
1330 SF Conditioned & UnConditioned Area:
1 Area entered from Plans
0 Max Tonnage
If different, write in:

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008. Effective: March 1, 2009

ADDITION TO RAMONA

LAKE CITY
FL here

0

Addition to existing Buildin|f

1330 SF
1368 SF
4

Page 1 of 9



‘l Compliance Summary “

Component Design Criteria Result "
Gross Energy Cost (in $) 5,033.0 5,197.0 PASSED
LIGHTING CONTROLS PASSES
EXTERNAL LIGHTING PASSES
HVAC SYSTEM PASSES
PLANT None Entered
WATER HEATING SYSTEMS None Entered
PIPING SYSTEMS None Entered
Met all required compliance from Check List? Yes/No/NA
IMPORTANT MESSAGE

Info 5009 — - -- An input report of this design building must be submitted along with this
Compliance Report

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008. Effective: March 1, 2009
7/19/2010 Page 2 of 9



CERTIFICATIONS

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by this calculation are in compliance with the
Florida Energy Code

Prepared ByV |

Date: 20 Loclng 2010 Date:

| certify that this building is in compliance with the FLorida Energy Efficiency Code

Owner Agent: Date:

If Required by Florida law, | hereby certify (*) that the system design is in cvoTEﬁ/an,c;withzthe FLorida
Energy Efficiency Code A § ]/Ja\/ - a_! 7 w0

Architect: N.P. GEISLER } RegNo: 47005

Electrical Designer: Reg No:

Lighting Designer: Reg No:

Mechanical Designer: Reg No:

Plumbing Designer: Reg No:

(*) Signature is required where Florida Law requires design to be performed by registered design
professionals.

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008. Effective: March 1, 2009
7/19/2010 Page 3 of 9



CERTIFICATIONS

| hereby certify that the plans and s
Florida Energy Code

tions covered by this calculation are in compliance with the
Y

Prepared By: N. PUGEISLER Building Official:

Date: _za_&ﬂ‘_zg %) Date:

| certify that this building is in compliance with the FLorida Energy Efficiency Code

Owner Agent: Date:

If Required by Florida law, | hereby certify (*) that the system design is in compliance with the FLorida

Energy Efficiency Code /D } - V,'”% M 20

Architect: N.P. GEISLER RegNo: Ay 702) <

Electrical Designer: Reg No:
Lighting Designer: Reg No:
Mechanical Designer: Reg No:
Plumbing Designer: Reg No:

(*) Signature is required where Florida Law requires design to be performed by registered design
professionals.

i

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008. Effective: March 1, 2009
7/19/2010 Page 3 of 9



Project: New Prj

Title: ADDITION TO RAMONA PARK CHURCH
Type: Religious Building

(WEA File: FL JACKSONVILLE_INTL_ARPT.tm3)

Building End Uses

1) Proposed 2) Baseline
Total 344.30 414.10
$5,033 $6,114
ELECTRICITY(MBtu/kWh/$) 344.30 414.10
100853 121301
$5,033 86,114
AREA LIGHTS 13.20 19.50
3871 5702
$193 $287
MISC EQUIPMT 13.30 13.30
3897 3897
$194 $196
PUMPS & MISC 0.10 0.10
22 24
81 $1
SPACE COOL 109.80 161.10
32161 47196
31,605 $2,379
SPACE HEAT 59.30 44.70
17363 13094
$866 $660

VENT FANS 148.60 175.40 (i
43539 51388
$2,173 $2,590

Passing requires Proposed Building cost to be at most 85%

of Baseline cost. This Proposed Building is at 82.3%

PASSES

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008. Effective: March 1, 2009

7/19/2010

Page 4 of 9




Project: New Prj
Title: ADDITION TO RAMONA PARK CHURCH
Type: Religious Building
(WEA File: FL_JACKSONVILLE_INTL_ARPT.tm3)
External Lighting Compliance

Description Category Tradable? Allowance Area or Length ELPA CLP
(W/Unit) or No. of Units (W) W)
(Sqft or ft)

" Ext Light 2 Other (doors) than main entries Yes 20.00 3.0 60 60

Tradable Surfaces: 60 (W) Allowance for Tradable: 60 (W) PASSES
All External Lighting: 60 (W)

Project: New Prj

Title: ADDITION TO RAMONA PARK CHURCH
Type: Religious Building

(WEA File: FLJACKSONVILLE _INTL_ARPT.tm3)

Lighting Controls Compliance ll

Acronym Ashrae Description Area Design Min Compli-
1D (sq.ft) CP Cp ance
Pr0Zo1Spl 14 Classroom/Lecture Hall 1.330 7 1 PASSES
PASSES

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008. Effective: March 1, 2009
7/19/2010 Page 5 of 9



Project: New Prj
Title: ADDITION TO RAMONA PARK CHURCH
Type: Religious Building

(WEA File: FL JACKSONVILLE_INTL_ARPT.tm3)

System Report Compliance
PrOSyl1 System 1 Constant Volume Air Cooled  No. of Units
Split System < 65000 Btu/hr 1
Component Category Capacity Design Eff Design IPLV  Comp-
Eff Criteria IPLV Criteria liance
Cooling System Air Conditioners Air Cooled 14.00 12.00 8.00 PASSES
Split System < 65000 Btw/h
Cooling Capacity
Heating System Heat Pumps Air Cooled 8.00 7.40 PASSES
(Heating Mode) Split System
< 65000 Btu/h Cooling
Capacity
Air Handling Air Handler (Supply) - 0.60 0.90 PASSES
System -Supply Constant Volume
Air Handling Air Handler (Return) - 0.60 0.90 PASSES
System - Return Constant Volume
Air Distribution ADS System 420 PASSES
System
PASSES |
" Plant Compliance
Description Installed Size Design Min Design Min Category Comp
No Eff Eff IPLV IPLV liance
None
Water Heater Compliance
i Design Min Design Max Comp
Delcrignion Type Category Eff Eff Loss Loss liance

| |
L__— e None “

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008. Effective: March 1, 2009
7/19/2010 Page 6 of 9




II

Piping System Compliance
Category Pipe Dia Is  Operating Ins Cond Ins Req Ins Compliance
[inches] Runout? Temp [Btu-in/hr Thick [in] Thick [in]
[¥] SE.F]
“ None "

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008. Effective: March 1, 2009
7/19/2010 Page 7 of 9



Project: New Prj

Title: ADDITION TO RAMONA PARK CHURCH
Type: Religious Building

(WEA File: FL_JACKSONVILLE_INTL_ARPT.tm3)

Other Required Compliance

Category Section Requirement (write N/A in box if not applicable) Check

|

Report 13-101 Input Report Print-Out from EnergyGauge FlaCom attached

Operations Manual 13-102.1, Operations manual provided to owner
13410, 13-413
Windows & Doors 13-406.AB.1.1  Glazed swinging entrance & revolving doors: max. 1.0 cf/ft?; all
other products: 0.4 cfm/ft?

Joints/Cracks 13-406.AB.1.2  To be caulked, gasketed, weather-stripped or otherwise sealed

Dropped Ceiling 13-406.AB.3 Vented: seal & insulated ceiling. Unvented seal & insulate roof &

Cavity side walls

System 13-407 HVAC Load sizing has been performed

Reheat 13-407.B Electric resistance reheat prohibited

HVAC Efficiency 13-407, 13-408 Minimum efficiences: Cooling Tables 13-407.AB.3.2.1A-D;
Heating Tables 13-407.AB.3.2.1B, 13-407.AB.3.2.1D,
13-408.AB.3.2.1E, 13-408.AB.3.2F

HVAC Controls 13-407.AB.2  Zone controls prevent reheat (exceptions); simultaneous heating
and cooling in each zone; combined HAC deadband of at least 5°F
(exceptions)

Ventilation Controls  13-409.AB.3 Motorized dampers reqd, except gravity dampers OK in: 1)
exhaust systems and 2) systems with design outside air intake or

exhaust capacity <300 cfm

ADS 13410 Duct sizing and Design have been performed

HVAC Ducts 13-410.AB Air ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment & plenum chambers
shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated & installed per
Sec. 13-410 Air Distribution Systems

Balancing 13-410.AB.4  HVAC distribution system(s) tested & balanced. Report in
construction documents

Piping Insulation 13-411.AB In accordance with Table 13-411.AB.2

Water Heaters 13-412.AB Performance requirements in accordance with Table 13-412.AB.3.
Heat trap required

Swimming Pools 13-412.AB.2.6 Cover on heated swimming pools: Time switch (exceptions);
Readily accessible on/off switch

Hot Water Pipe 13-411.AB.3 Table 13-411.AB.2 for circulating systems, first 8 feet of outlet

Insulation pipe from storage tank and between inlet pipe and heat trap

Water Fixtures 13-412.AB.2.5 Shower hot water flow restricted to 2.5 gpm at 80 psi. Public

lavatory fixture how water flow 0.5 gpm max; if self-closing valve
0.25 gallon recirculating, 0.5 gallon non recirculating
Motors 13-414 Motor efficiency criteria have been met

Lighting Controls 13-415.AB Automatic control required for interior lighting in buildings
>5,000 s.f.; Space control; Exterior photo sensor; Tandom wiring
with 1 or 3 linear flunorescent lamps>30W

OO0 000000 OO O 0O 00000000

EnergyGauge Summit® Fla/Com-2008. Effective: March 1, 2009
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EnergyGauge Summit® v3.20
INPUT DATA REPORT

Project Information

Project Name: New Pri Orientation: East
Project Title: ADDITION TO RAMONA PARK CHURCH Building Type: Religious Building
Address: - Building Classification: Addition to existing Building
State: FL here No.of Stories: 1
Zip: 0 GrossArea: 1330 SF

Owner: RAMONA PARK CHURCH

—— zones |

No Acronym Description Type Area Multiplier Total Area _
[sf] [sf]
1 Pr0Zol Zone 1 CONDITIONED 1330.0 1 1330.0 ]

Spaces _
No Acronym  Description Type Depth Width Height Multi Total Area Total Volume
[ft] [ft] [ft] plier [sf] [ef]
ﬁ

7/19/2010 EnergyGauge Summit® v3.20 1



In Zone: Pri0Zol

1 Pr0ZolSpl ZoOSpl Classroom/Lecture Hall 38.00 35,00 1 14191.1 O
Lighting
No Type Category No. of Watts per Power Control Type No.of
Luminaires Luminaire [W] Ctrl pts
In Zone: Pr0Zol

In Space: Pr0Zol1Sp1
1 Compact Fluorescent ~ General Lighting 8 128 1024  Manual On/Off 5 O
2 Incandescent General Lighting 4 60 240 Manual On/Off 2 O

| T e E—————
_—
| Walls

No Description Type Width H (Effec) Multi Area DirectionConductance Heat Dens. R-Value
[ft] [ft] plier [sf] [Btu/hr, sf. F] Capacity [Ib/cf] [h.sf.F/Btu]
[Btu/sf.F]

In Zone: Pr0Zol

1 Pr0ZolWal Metal 35.00 1,067.0C 1 37345.0 East 0.0920 1.072 19.38 109 O
siding/2x4@24"+R1
1Batt/5/8"Gyp

2 Pr0ZolWa2 Metal 38.00 10.67 1 405.5 North 0.0920 1.072 19.38 109 [
siding/2x4@24"+R1
1Batt/5/8"Gyp

3 Pr0ZolWa3 Metal 35.00 10.67 1 373.5 West 0.0920 1.072 19.38 109 [
siding/2x4@24"+R1
1Batt/5/8"Gyp

4 Pr0ZolWa4 Metal 38.00 10.67 1 405.5 South 0.0920 1.072 19.38 109 [
siding/2x4@?24"+R1
1Batt/5/8"Gyp

7/19/2010 EnergyGauge Summit® v3.20 2



% =
Windows
No Description Type Shaded U SHGC Vis.Tra W H (Effec) Multi Total Area
[Btu/hr sf F] [ft] [ft] plier [sf]
"In Zone: Prozo1
In Wall: Pr0Zo1Wal
1  Pr0ZolWalWil User Defined No 1.2500 0.82 0.76 6.33 5.25 1 33.2 D
In Wall: Pr0Zo1Wa2
1  Pr0ZolWa2Wil User Defined No 0.9000 0.50 0.40 3.00 6.67 2 40.0 D
_|'|-|I|lII|I||I||I||'||||II1
Doors
No Description Type Shaded? Width H (Effec) Multi Area Cond. Dens. Heat Cap. R-Value
[ft] [ft] plier  [sf]  [Btu/hr, sf. F] [Ib/cf] [Btu/sf. F] [h.sf.F/Btu]
In Zone:
In Wall:
£l
———— ]
Roofs
No Description Type Width H (Effec) Multi Area  Tilt Cond. Heat Cap Dens. R-Value
[ft] [ft] plier  [sf] [deg] [Btu/hr. Sf. F] [Btu/sf. F] [Ib/cf] [h.sf.F/Btu]
In Zone: Pr0Zol
1  Pr0ZolRfl Shngl/1/2"WD 35.00 21.25 1 7438 27.00 0.0320 1.50 8.22 31.2 ]
Deck/WD Truss/9"
Batt/Gyp Brd
2  Pr0ZolRf2 Shngl/1/2"WD 35.00 21.25 1 7438 27.00 0.0320 1.50 8.22 31.2 -
Deck/WD Truss/9"
e s ——————————
il‘i

7/19/2010 EnergyGauge Summit® v3.20 3



I - e |

skylights

No Description Type U SHGC Vis.Trans w H (Effec) Multiplier Area Total Area
[Btu/hr sf F] [ft] [ft] [Sf] [Sf]

Floors
No Description Type Width H (Effec) Multi Area Cond.  Heat Cap. Dens. R-Value
[ft] [ft]  plier [sf] [Btwhr. sf. F] [Btu/sf. F] [Ib/cf] [h.sf.F/Btu]
I
In Zone: Pr0Zol
1 Pr0ZolFl1 1 ft. soil, concrete 35.00 38.00 1 1330.0 0.2681 34.00 113.33 373 ]
floor, carpet and

rubber pad

Systems
PrOSy1 System 1 Constant Volume Air Cooled Split No. Of Units 1
System < 65000 Btu/hr
Component __ Category Capacity Efficiency IPLV
1 Cooling System 48000.00 14.00 8.00 |
2 Heating System 46000.00 8.00 [
3 Air Handling System -Supply 1600.00 0.60 (|
4 Air Handling System - Return 1600.00 0.60 O
5 Air Distribution System 4.20 O

%

= e

Equipment Category Size Inst.No Eff. IPLV

7/19/2010 EnergyGauge Summit® v3.20 4



e

e T ———
—
Water Heaters
W-Heater Description CapacityCap.Unit I/P Rt. Efficiency Loss
L H
Ext-Lighting
Description Category No. of Watts per Area/Len/No. of units Control Type =~ Wattage
Luminaires Luminaire [sf/ft/No] (W]
1 Ext Light 2 Other (doors) than main 1 60 3.00 Photo Sensor control 6000 [
| entries
Lo = — — — == — —
Piping A
No T Operating Insulation Nomonal pipe  Insulation Is Runout?
ype Temperature Conductivity Diameter Thickness
[F] [ Btu-in/h.sf.F] [in] [in]
O
— — — ——
Fenestration Used
Name Glass Type No. of G- SHGC VLT
P E.m.mm Conductance
[Btu/h.sf.F]
||
ASHULSgICIrAl  User Defined 1 1.2500 0.8200 0.7600 (|
IFrm
ASHULDbITntM  User Defined 2 0.9000 0.5000 0.4000 D
| B _ _ - _ _ |

7/19/2010 EnergyGauge Summit® v3.20 5



Materials Used

. . Only R-Value RValue Thickness Conductivi Densit SpecificHea =
Mat No Acronym Description wamo d [h.s£.F/Btu] [£] Eg?% =En.._q P ¢
187 Maills7/ GYP OR PLAS o 0.4533 0.0417 0.0020 50,00 0.2000  J
BOARD,1/2IN
178 Matl178 CARPET W/RUBBER PAD Yes 1.2300 c
265 Matl265 Soil, 1 ft No 2.0000 1.0000 0.5000 100.00 02000 [
48  Matl48 6 in. Heavyweight concrete No 0.5000 0.5000 1.0000 140.00 02000 [ |
__ 12 Matll2 3 in. Insulation No 10.0000 0.2500 0.0250 2.00 02000 [
23 Matl23 6 in. Insulation No 20.0000 0.5000 0.0250 5.70 02000 [
4  Matl4 Steel siding No 0.0002 0.0050 26.0000 480.00 0.1000 [J
271 Matl271 2x4@24" oc + R11 Batt No 10.4179 0.2917 0.0280 7.11 02000 [
81  Matlsl ASPHALT-ROOFING, Yes 0.1500 D
ROLL __
| 244  Matl244 PLYWOOD, 1/2IN No 0.6318 0.0417 0.0660 34.00 0290 [

Constructs Used

Né:  Bame Simple Massless Conductance Heat Capacity Density RValue _
Construct  Construct [Btu/h.sf.F] [Btu/sf.F] [Ib/cf]  [h.sf.F/Btu]
1038  Shngl/1/2"WD Deck/WD Truss/9" Batt/Gyp No No 0.03 1.50 8.22 31.2 -
I Brd
Layer  Material Material Thickness Framing
No. [ft] Factor ]
1 81 ASPHALT-ROOFING, ROLL 0.000 (I
2 244  PLYWOOD, 1/2IN 0.0417 0.000 1 |
3 12 3 in. Insulation 0.2500 0.000 i |
4 23 6 in. Insulation 0.5000 0.000 [
__ 5 187  GYP OR PLAS BOARD,1/2IN 0.0417 0.000 O

7/19/2010 EnergyGauge Summit® v3.20 6



Simple

_— , ,  ————— e ———————————————  ———————————
No Name

Massless

Conductance Heat Capacity  Density = RValue
Construct  Construct [Btu/h.sf.F] [Btu/sf.F] [Ib/ef]  [h.sf.F/Btu]
1055 Metal siding/2x4@24"+R11Batt/5/8"Gyp No No 0.09 1.07 19.38 109 (|
Layer  Material Material Thickness Framing
No. [ft] Factor
1 4 Steel siding 0.0050 0.000 (|
2 271 2x4@24" oc + R11 Batt 0.2917 0.000 -
3 187 GYP OR PLAS BOARD,1/2IN 0.0417 0.000 (I
No Name Simple Massless Conductance Heat Capacity Density  RValue
Construct  Construct [Btu/h.sf.F] [Btu/sf.F] [Ib/cf]  [h.sf.F/Btu]
1057 1 ft. soil, concrete floor, carpet and rubber No No 0.27 34.00 113.33 3.7 .
pad
Layer  Material Material Thickness Framing
No. [ft] Factor
1 265 Soil, 1 ft 1.0000 0.000 1
2 48 6 in. Heavyweight concrete 0.5000 0.000 (|
3 178  CARPET W/RUBBER PAD 0.000 ]
7/19/2010 EnergyGauge Summit® v3.20



NICHOLAS

PAUL
GEISLER | _

ARCHITECT @ tore City. T to0ns

N.C.AR.B. Certified = 386/755—-6608

22 NOVEMBER 2@1©

BUILDING OFFICIAL

COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

RE: RAMONA PARK CHURCH ADDITION
PERMIT Nr.: /D/D - /2

DEAR SIR:

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE FLOOR PLAN FOR THE ABOVE
REFERENCED PROJECT HAS BEEN MODIFIED TO INCLUDE A
172 BATH IN THE SUNDAY SCHOOL ROOM AS SHOUN ON
ATTACHMENT A

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO
CALL FOR ANY ASSISTANCE.

TOURS TRULY,
NICHOLAS PAUL GEISLER, ARCHITECT ARODTODS

R
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Columbia County
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ,FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE,FLORIDA MECHINICAL
CODE,FLORIDA FUEL AND GAS CODE 2007 , NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 2005
ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

COMMERCIAL MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS AND CHECKLIST

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE WITH THE
CURRENT FLORIDA BUILDING CODES. ALL PLANS OR DRAWING SHALL
PROVIDED CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE SEAL AND
SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER REGISTERED
IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES,
APPROVED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE

PER FBC FIGURE 1609 STATE OF FLORIDA WIND SPEED MAP
WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75
ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------vcnveem- 100 MPH
ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------cxxeno- 110 MPH
NO AREA IN COLUMBIA COUNTY IS IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

Items to Include-
Each Box shall be
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: ! Circled as
! _r—Applicable
1 | All drawings must be clear, concise and drawn to scale, details that are not used shall be YES)| NO | N/A
marked void.
If the design professional is an architect or engineer legally registered under the laws of this
state regulating the practice of architecture as provided for in Chapter 481, Florida Statutes, Part
2 | L, or engineering as provided for in Chapter 471, Florida Statutes, then he or she shall affix his @ NO | N/A
or her official seal to said drawings, specifications and accompanying data, as required by
Florida Statute.
=
3 | The design professional signature shall be affixed to the plans (YES/ | NO N/A
Two (2) complete sets of plans with the architecture or engineer signature and the date the affix | —=
4 | embossed official seal was placed on the plans YES /| NO N/A

(



Items to Include-
Building Site Plan Requirements Each Box shall be
: Circled as
Applicable ____
4 | Parking, including provision FBC chapter 11 for the required accessible parking site Yes No ( N/AJ
5 | Fire access, showing all drive way which will be accessible for emergency vehicles Yes No [(N/AD
6 | Driving/turning radius of parking lots Yes No N/
7 | Vehicle loading include truck dock loading or rail site loading Yes No A N/A
8 | Nearest or number of onsite Fire hydrant/water supply/post indicator valve (PIV) Yes No 1
9 | Set back of all existing or proposed structures from each structure and property boundaries, Show all ('\‘(’i:'ﬁ) No N/A
separation including assumed property lines
Location of specific tanks(above or under grown ,water lines and sewer lines and septic tank and
10 | drain ficlds () [ No | Nia
11 | All structures exterior views include finished floor elevation (Yes2 [ No N/A
12 | Total height of structure(s) form established grade G”es_.) No N/A
Occupancy | Group Group Group Group Group Group Group Group Group Group
group use A B E F H I M R S Uub
circle all
uses:
13 Special occupancy requirements. Yes | No N/A
14 Incidental use areas (total square footage for each room of use area) Yes | No N/A
15 Mixed occupancies Yes | No | N/A
16 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES IN HOURS FBC TABLE 302.3.2 Yes | No N/A
Minimum type of permitted construction by code for occupancy use circle the construction type FBC 602
17 | Typel | Typell [ Typelll | TypelV | TypeV ]
Fire-resistant construction requirements shall be shown, include the following components
18 Fire-resistant separations Yes No | N/A
19 Fire-resistant protection for type of construction Yes No | N/A
20 Protection of openings and penetrations of rated walls Yes No | N/A
21 Protection of openings and penetrations of rated walls Yes | No | N/A
22 Fire blocking and draftstopping and calculated fire resistance Yes | No | N/A
Fire suppression systems shall be shown include:
23 Early warning smoke evacuation systems Schematic fire sprinklers Standpipes Yes No | N/A
24 Standpipes Yes No | N/A
25 Pre-engineered systems Yes No | N/A
26 Riser diagram Yes No | N/A
Life safety systems shall be shown include the following requirements:
27 Occupant load and egress capacities Yes | No | N/A
28 Early warning Yes No | N/A
29 Smoke control Yes No N/A
30 Stair pressurization Yes No | N/A
31 Systems schematic Yes No | N/A
Occupancy load/egress requirements shall be shown include:
32 Occupancy load Yes No | N/A
33 Gross occupancy load Yes No | N/A
34 Net occupancy load Yes No | N/A
35 Means of egress Yes No | N/A
36 Exit access Yes No | N/A
37 Exit discharge Yes No | N/A
38 Stairs construction/geometry and protection Yes No | N/A
39 Doors Yes No N/A
40 Emergency lighting and exit signs Yes | No | N/A
41 Specific occupancy requirements Yes No | N/A
42 Construction requirements Yes No | N/A
43 Horizontal exits/exit passageways Yes No | N/A




Items to Include-
Each Box shall
be Circled as

Applicable
Structural requirements shall be shown include:
44 Soil conditions/analysis Yes No | N/A
45 Termite protection Yes No | N/A
46 Design loads Yes No | N/A
47 Wind requirements Yes No | N/A
48 Building envelope Yes No | N/A
49 Structural calculations (if required) Yes No N/A
50 Foundation Yes No | N/A
51 Wall systems Yes No | N/A
52 Floor systems Yes No | N/A
53 Roof systems Yes No | N/A
54 Threshold inspection plan Yes No | N/A
55 Stair systems Yes No | N/A
Materials shall be shown include the following
56 Wood Yes No | N/A
57 Steel Yes No | N/A
58 Aluminum Yes No N/A
59 Concrete Yes No | N/A
60 Plastic Yes No | N/A
61 Glass Yes No | N/A
62 Masonry Yes No | N/A
63 Gypsum board and plaster Yes No | N/A
64 Insulating (mechanical) Yes No | N/A
65 Roofing Yes No | N/A
66 Insulation Yes No N/A
Accessibility requirements shall be shown include the following
67 Site requirements Yes No | N/A
68 Accessible route Yes No N/A
69 Vertical accessibility Yes No | N/A
70 Toilet and bathing facilities Yes No | N/A
71 Drinking fountains Yes No | N/A
72 Equipment Yes | No | N/A
73 Special occupancy requirements Yes No | N/A
74 Fair housing requirements Yes No | N/A
Interior requirements shall include the following
75 Interior finishes (flame spread/smoke development) Yes No | N/A
76 Light and ventilation Yes No | N/A
77 Sanitation Yes No | N/A
Special systems el
78 Elevators Yes No
79 Escalators Yes No
80 Lifts Yes No { N/A
Swimming pools it
81 Barrier requirements Yes | No |(B
82 Spas Yes No
83 Wading pools Yes No /




| Ttems to Include-Each Box shall be Circled as Applicable

Electrical e
84 Wiring . Yes No (Xu/A“/
85 Services Yes No
86 Feeders and branch circuits Yes No
87 Overcurrent protection Yes | No |Qua/
88 Grounding Yes | No |QV/A’
89 Wiring methods and materials Yes No |Q7A>
90 GFCls Yes | No [(NTA)
91 Equipment Yes No
92 Special occupancies Yes | No |(NTAD
93 Emergency systems Yes | No |Q/A/
94 Communication systems Yes No /
95 Low voltage Yes No
96 Load calculations Yes No

Plumbing
97 | Minimum plumbing facilities Yes | No
98 Fixture requirements Yes No
99 | Water supply piping Yes No
100 | Sanitary drainage Yes No
101 | Water heaters Yes No
102 | Vents Yes No
103 | Roof drainage Yes No
104 | Back flow prevention Yes No
105 | Irrigation Yes No
106 | Location of water supply line Yes No
107 | Grease traps Yes No
108 | Environmental requirements Yes No
109 | Plumbing riser Yes [ No |y

Mechanical :
110 | Energy calculations Yes No | N/A
111 | Exhaust systems Yes No | N/A
112 | Clothes dryer exhaust Yes [ No (WA
113 | Kitchen equipment exhaust Yes | No 4 N/AD
114 | Specialty exhaust systems Yes No | N/A
Equipment location 5

115 | Make-up air Yes No | N/A
116 | Roof-mounted equipment Yes No | N/A
117 | Duct systems Yes No | N/A
118 | Ventilation Yes No | N/A
119 | Laboratory Yes No | N/A
120 | Combustion air Yes No | N/A
121 | Chimneys, fireplaces and vents Yées No |[(N/AD
122 | Appliances Yes No | N/A
123 | Boilers Yes | No (RA>
124 | Refrigeration Yes | No J N/AJ
125 | Bathroom ventilation Yes No | N/A




| Items to Include-Each Box shall be Circled as Applicable

Gas
126 | Gas piping Yes | No N/
127 | Venting Yes | No /
128 | Combustion air Yes | No
129 | Chimneys and vents Yes | No A
130 | Appliances Yes | No [{N/A)
131 | Type of gas Yes | No
132 | Fireplaces Yes | No /
133 | LP tank location Yes | No |(N/A)
134 | Riser diagram/shutoffs Yes | No [(N/A)
Notice of Commencement i
135 | A recorded (in the Columbia County Clerk Office) notice of commencement is required to be on
file with the building department . Before Any Inspections Will Be Done Yes | No | N/A
Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders
Yes [ No | N/A
Private Potable Water
136 | Horse power of pump motor
Yes | No | N/A
137 | Capacity of pressure tank
Yes | No | N/A
138 | Cycle stop valve if used
Yes | No | N/A
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS
A current Building Permit Application form is to be
completed and submitted for all construction projects. No | N/A
139 | Building Permit
Application
The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property
140 Appraiser is required. A copy of property deed is also Yes | No | N/A
Parcel Number rezﬂested. {386q) 758-1084 Propery
OR? 720~ 179 Cletks offlice
A copy of an approved Environmental Health (386) 758-1058 waste water
Environmental | disposal permit or an approved City of Lake City(386) 752-203 1 sewer tap
Health Permit is required before a building permit can be issued.
141 | or Sewer Tap Yes | No | N/A
Approval Toilet facilities shall be provided for construction workers
If the property does not have an existing access to a public road, then an
application for a culvert permit must be made ($25.00). Culvert installation
Driveway for commercial, industrial and other uses shall conform to the approved
142 Connection site plan or to the specifications of a registered engineer. Use or joint Yes | No @
use of driveways will comply with Florida Department of
Transportation specifications. If the project is to be located on an
F.D.O.T. maintained road. then an F.D.O.T. access permit is required.
Suwannee
River Water
143 | Management All commercial projects must have an SRWMD permit issued or an
District No N/A

Approval

exemption letter, before a building permit will be issued. (




Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood elevation
(100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of
section 8.5.2 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations.
Flood Any project that is located within a flood zone where the base flood
clevation (100 year flood) has not been established shall meet the
requirements of section 8.5.3 of Columbia County Land Development
Regulations. A development permit will also be required. Yes | No | N/A
The development permit cost is $50.00

144 Management

A CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS WILL BE <
145 | Flood REQUIRED ON ANY PROJECT WHERE THE BASE FLOOD Yes | No | N/A

SLEV N : I .
Management ELEVATION (100 YEAR FLOOD) HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED

If the project is located in an area where a 911 address has not been
issued, then application for a 911address must be applied for and
911 Address received through the Columbia County Emergency Management
Office of 911 Addressing Department (386) 758-1125 Yes | No (| N/A

146

Section 105 of the Florida Building Code defines the:

Time limitation of application.

An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to have been abandoned 180
days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a permit has
been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time
for additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and
justifiable cause demonstrated.

Permit intent.

Section 105.4.1: A permit issued shall be constructed to be a license to proceed with the work and
not as authority to violate, cancel, alter or set aside any of the provisions of the technical codes, nor
shall issuance of a permit prevent the building official from thereafter requiring a correction of
errors in plans, construction or violations of this code. Every permit issued shall become invalid
unless the work authorized by such permit is commenced within six months after its issuance, or if
the work authorized by such permit is suspended or abandoned for a period of six months after the
time the work is commenced.

If work has commenced.

Section 105.4.1.1: If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or
expires because of lack of progress or abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed
construction shall be obtained before proceeding with the work.



Section 105 of the Florida Building Code defines the:

New Permit.

Section 105.4.1.2: If a new permit is not obtained within 180 days from the date the initial permit
became null and void, the building official is authorized to require that any work which has been
commenced or completed be removed from the building site. Alternately, a new permit may be
issued on application, providing the work in place and required to complete the structure meets all
applicable regulations in effect at the time the initial permit became null and void and any
regulations which may have become effective between the date of expiration and the date if issuance
of the new permit.

Work Shall Be:

Section 105.4.1.3: Work shall be considered to be in active progress when the permit has received
an approved inspection within 180 days. This provision shall not be applicable in case of civil
commotion or strike or when the building work is halted due directly to judicial injunction, order or
similar process.

The Fee:

Section 105.4.1.4: The fee for renewal reissuance and extension of a permit shall be set forth by the
administrative authority.

When the submitted application is approved for permitting the applicant
will be notified by phone as to the date and time a building permit will be
prepared and issued by the Columbia County Building & Zoning
Department.



PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Location: Project Name:

As required by Florida Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and the
product approval number(s) on the building components listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for
which you are applying for a building permit on or after April 1, 2004. We recommend you contact your local product
supplier should you not know the product approval number for any of the applicable listed products. More information
about statewide product approval can be obtained at www floridabuilding.org

ategory/Subcategory Manufacturer Product Description Approval Number(s)

A. EXTERIOR DOORS

1. Swinging

_Sliding

. Sectional

. Automatic

2
3
4. Roll up
5
6

. Other

INDOWS

. Single hung

. Horizontal Slider

. Casement

. Fixed

. Awning

. Pass -through

w

1

&

3

4. Double Hung
5

6

7

8

. Projected

9. Mullion

10. Wind Breaker

11 Dual Action

12. Other

C. PANEL WALL

1. Siding

. Soffits

EIFS

. Storefronts

. Curtain walls

. Wall louver

~N|o|o|s|w|n

. Glass block

8. Membrane

9. Greenhouse

10. Other

D. ROOFING PRODUCTS

Asphalt Shingles L 9631.7

Underlayments

Roofing Fasteners

Non-structural Metal Rf

Built-Up Roofing

Modified Bitumen

. Single Ply Roofing Sys

. Roofing Tiles

©| 00 NI Onf 00N =

. Roofing Insulation

10. Waterproofing

11. Wood shingles /shakes

12. Roofing Slate

02/02/04 — 1 of 2 Website: www.tlenermits.ore Effective April 1. 2004



Categ‘ory!Subcat_egory (cont.)[Manufacturer Product Description pproval Number(s)
" 13. Liquid Applied Roof Sys

14. Cements-Adhesives —
Coatings

15. Roof Tile Adhesive

16. Spray Applied
Polyurethane Roof

17. Other

E. SHUTTERS

Accordion

Bahama

Storm Panels

Colonial

Roll-up

Equipment

Others

|F. SKYLIGHTS

1. Skylight

2. Other

G. STRUCTURAL

COMPONENTS

1. Wood connector/anchor

. Truss plates

Engineered lumber

Railing

Coolers-freezers

Concrete Admixtures

Material

Insulation Forms

. Plastics

10. Deck-Roof

11. Wall

12. Sheds

13. Other

H. NEW EXTERIOR
ENVELOPE PRODUCTS
1.

2.

No|o [~ |@d]

©|m|N|o|o|s (el

The products listed below did not demonstrate product approval at plan review. | understand that at the
time of inspection of these products, the following information must be available to the inspector on the
jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) the performance characteristics which the product was tested
and certified to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation requirements.

I understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspectio

Contractor or Contractor’s Authorized Agent Signature Print Name Date

Location Permit # (FOR STAFF USE ONLY)

nN2/mind — 2 af? Wehsite: www tlenermits ore Fffective Anril 1 200,



Florida Building Code Online

Page 1 of 1

#a091.1  [8100 vinyl Flange/Fin Frame Single Hung

HBIOD Vinyl Flange/Fin Frame Sint_;Ie Hung

Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: No

il Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

Impact Resistant: No

|| Design Pressure: +50/-50

il Other: 8100 Vinyl Flange/Fin Frame Single Hung H-LC50 (53" x
176%)

[Installation Instructions

WS- =
Verified By: Roberto Lomas 62514
Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
Evaluation Reports

n-I

76).pdf
Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
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GEOTECHNICAL EXPLORATION
RAMONA PARK CHURCH ADDITION
LAKE CITY, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
CTI PROJECT NO. 10-00362-01

--- Prepared for ---
Rhodes Brothers =
1262 SE Baya Drive

m
- - /;f
Lake City, Florida 32025 §* ‘ 'eCt_f-:'vNQ\‘\

--- Prepared by ---
Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.
P. O. Box 1625
Lake City, Florida 32056-1625

September 21, 2010



Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.

» Engineering PO Box 1625 + Lake City, FL 32056 Tel (386) 755-3633 + Fax (386) 752-5436
» Geotechnical 4784 Rosselle Street « Jacksonville, FL 32254 Tel (904) 381-8901 - Fax (904) 181-8902
» Environmental

Rhodes Brothers
1262 SE Baya Drive
Lake City, Florida 32025

Attention: Mr. Dwight Rhodes

Subject: Report of Geotechnical Exploration
Ramona Park Church Addition
8192 S US Highway 40
Lake City, Columbia County, Florida 32025
CTI project No. 10-00362-01

Dear Mr. Rhodes:

Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. (CTI) has completed the subsurface exploration for the new additions at the
existing Ramona Park Church. This report briefly outlines our understanding of the planned construction,
describes the field exploration, presents the collected data, and provides our geotechnical engineering
evaluation of the subsurface conditions, with respect to the planned construction and estimated structural
loading conditions. This exploration was performed in general accordance with our proposal dated

September 21, 2010. Authorization for this work and acceptance of the proposal was provided by you on
September 16, 2010.

Introduction

The purpose of this exploration was to develop information concerning the site and subsurface conditions
in order to evaluate site preparation requirements and foundation support recommendations for the
proposed addition at the existing Ramona Park Church. The subject site is located at 8192 South US
Highway 41 in Lake City, Columbia County, Florida. Mrs. Josie Gaskin of Rhodes Brothers provided us
with a site survey plan prepared by Britt Surveying & Associates, Inc. of Lake City, Florida dated August
24, 2010; and a set of architectural plans prepared by Nicholas Paul Geisler Architect of lake City, Florida
dated August 30, 2010. Based on our review of the furnished documents and our conversation with Mrs.
Gaskin, we understand the proposed addition will consist of constructing a 1,368 SF one-story block
building addition with an attached 900 SF aluminum structural carport. These additions will be
constructed to connect the two existing one-story block buildings.

Detailed structural loading information has not been provided to us; however, we assume that bearing wall
and individual column loads will not exceed 4 kips per lineal foot and 50 kips, respectively. We anticipate
that soil-supported floor live loads will not exceed 150 psf. We also anticipate the finished floor elevation
for the new additions will be at or near the existing ground surface (to match the exiting building) with new
earthwork fill or cut not to exceed 24 inches to achieve desired finished subgrade elevations.



Rhodes Brothers Ramona Park Church Additions
8192 S US Hwy 41, Lake City, Columbia County, Florida

Field Program

Our field program consisted of performing two (2) Standard Penetration Test (SPT) borings within the
proposed additions. The SPT borings were extended 15 feet below the existing ground surface and were
performed at the approximate locations shown on the attached Field Exploration Plan. These locations
were determined in the field and measured by tape and approximating right angles from existing features
(existing building corners). Therefore, the borings location should be considered only as accurate as the
means and methods by which they were obtained.

Sampling and penetration procedures of the SPT borings were accomplished in general accordance with
ASTM D-1586, "Penetration Test and Split-Barrel Sampling of Soils", using a power rotary drill rig (BK-51
drill rig equipped with a manual hammer). The standard penetration tests were performed by driving a
standard 1-3/8" L.D. and 2" O.D. split spoon sampler with a 140 pound hammer falling 30 inches. The
number of hammer blows required to drive the sampler a total of 18 inches, in 6 inch increments, were
recorded. The penetration resistance or "N" value is the summation of the last two 6 inch increments and is
illustrated on the attached boring logs adjacent to their corresponding sample depths. The penetration
resistance is used as an index to derive soil parameters from various empirical correlations.

The attached record of boring logs presents the descriptions of the subsurface conditions encountered at the
time of our field program, and also provide the penetration resistances recorded during the drilling and
sampling process. The stratification lines and depth designations on the boring record represent the
approximate boundaries between the various soils encountered, as determined in the field by our personnel.
In some cases, the transition between the various soils may be gradual.

Subsurface Conditions

The soil profile as disclosed by test borings B-1 and B-2 initially consisted of about 4 to 6 inches of gray
fine sand with silt and organics (topsoil). This surface cover is underlain by alternating layers of gray to
tan fine sand with silt (SP-SM), yellowish tan to light gray clayey fine sand (SC), or gray with reddish
brown mottles sandy clay (CL).

The standard resistance or “N” values of the sandy soils ranged from 6 to exceeding 60 Blows Per Foot
(BPF) indicating the granular soils to vary from loose to very dense in relative density. The clayey soils

have a hard consistency with “N” value of 31 BPF.

Groundwater Conditions

The depth to the groundwater was measured immediately following completion of the drilling operations,
the groundwater table was not encountered in any of the test borings. It must be noted that due to the
relatively short time frame of the field exploration and clayey nature of some of the site soils, the
groundwater may not have had sufficient time to stabilize. For a true “stabilized” groundwater level
reading, piezometers may be required. In any event, fluctuation in groundwater levels should be
anticipated due to seasonal climatic conditions, construction activities, rainfall variations, surface water
runoff, and other site-specific factors.

Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. Project No. 10-00362-01 Page 2 of 7
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General Area Geology/Sinkholes Potential

Published information regarding the geology in this area of Columbia County indicates the site is underlain
by the Undifferentiated Quaternary Sediments (Qu) of the Pleistocene and Holocene epochs. Typically, the
undifferentiated Quaternary sediments consist of Siliciclastics, organics and freshwater carbonates. The
Siliciclastics are light gray, tan, brown to dark, unconsolidated to poorly consolidated, clean to clayey, silty,
fossiliferous, variably organic-bearing sands to blue green to olive green, poorly to moderately
consolidated, sandy, silty, clays. Freshwater carbonates “marls” are buff colored to tan, unconsolidated to
poorly consolidated, fossiliferous (mollusks) carbonate muds containing organics.

Sinkhole Potential

Sinkholes are primarily caused by an advanced state of internal soil erosion or raveling action, which under
certain circumstances can lead to ground subsidences. This internal soil erosion is a very slow process by
which soil particles usually migrate under the influence of a hydraulic gradient to underlying karsted and/or
fractured limestone formation. There are several indicators generally associated with an advanced state of
long term internal soil erosion such as noticeable surface depressions and very loose to soft soil zones just
above the limestone rock formation. The USGS Map Series No. 110, Sinkhole Type, Development, and
Distribution in Florida dated 1985 identifies the site within Area IIl. This area consists of ground with 30
to 200 feet of cohesive clayey sediments of low permeability cover to limestone . Cover-collapse sinkholes
of varying size abruptly develop and are numerous.

Based on our evaluation of the test borings and the subsoil conditions encountered, it is our opinion the
explored area has no greater risk of damage due to sinkhole activity than development of structures in other
areas within the immediate vicinity of the subject site. Due to the nature of sinkholes and the limitations of
the current detection methods, it is incorrect to assume that this exploration has detected all existing or
future sinkholes. It is possible that existing sinkholes or subsurface conditions which could be associated
with future sinkholes were not detected or predicted by this exploration. Also, it must be understood that
this exploration was not intended to predict or preclude future sinkholes from occurring within the limits of
the subject site.

Foundation Recommendations

The test borings indicated the presence of loose soils within the upper strata. These soils are considered
suitable for reuse as structural fill, however, they are not considered acceptable for the support of the
proposed foundation system in their current conditions. To improve the density of the supporting soils, the
upper 2 feet of the existing soils will need overexcavation and recompaction as indicated herein (including
5 feet outside the building perimeter, where possible).

Provided the foundation and site soils are prepared in accordance with the guidelines presented in this
report, it is our opinion the proposed addition may be supported on a conventional shallow foundation
system. The shallow foundation may be designed for an allowable bearing pressure of 2,500 pounds per
square foot (psf) or less on recompacted soils or newly placed structural fill.

Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. Project No. 10-00362-01 Page 3 of 7
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Settlement Analyses

Actual magnitude of settlement that will occur beneath foundations will depend upon variations within the
subsurface soil profile, actual structural loading conditions, embedment depth of the footings, actual
thickness of compacted fill or cut, and the quality of the earthwork operations. Assuming the foundation
related site work and foundation design is completed in accordance with the enclosed recommendations,
we estimate the total settlement of the structure will be on the order of 1 inch or less. Differential
settlements (between adjacent columns or along the length of a continuous wall footing) should be
approximately one-half of the total settlement. This settlement is primarily the result of elastic compression
of the upper looser sands, and should occur almost immediately following the application of the structural
dead load during construction.

Uplift Resistance

Under wind loading conditions, portions of the proposed structure and carport will likely be subjected to
uplift forces. In order to resist these uplift forces, it may be necessary to increase the footing size (thus
increasing the dead weight) or lower the footing to mobilize additional soil weight above the footing. Uplift
resistance from the soil may be evaluated as the weight of the soil directly above the footing, plus the
shearing resistance along the vertical face of the soil prism. Alternately, the available soil uplift resistance
may be calculated as the weight of the soil prism defined by the diagonal line drawn from the top of the
footing to the ground surface at an angle of 30 degrees with the vertical. A moist unit weight of 100 pcf
(compacted to a minimum of 95% of the modified Proctor’s maximum dry density) may be used for well-
compacted, suitable fill. Should the bottom of any structure bear at depths below the groundwater level,
these structures must be properly designed to resist the resulting uplift forces due to hydrostatic pressures.

Lateral Resistance

Lateral loads created by wind loads may be resisted by the passive pressure of the soil acting against the
side of the individual footings and/or the friction developed between the base of the foundation system and
the underlying soils. For compacted backfill and/or in-situ material, the passive pressure may be taken as an
equivalent to the pressure exerted by a fluid weighing 300 pcf for above the ground-water table and 113 pef
below water level. A coefficient of friction equal to 0.35 may be used for calculating the frictional
resistance at the base of the shallow footings. The resistance values discussed herein are based on the
assumption that the foundations can withstand horizontal movements on the order of % inch. Lateral
resistance determined in accordance with the recommendations provided should be considered the total
available resistance. Consequently, the design should include a minimum factor of safety of 1.5.

Site Clearing/Grading

Initial site preparation should consist of relocating existing utilities that fall within the new construction
area. This should be followed by the removal of all topsoil, organics and any other deleterious materials
that falls within the construction area. The perimeter areas may need grading to help direct surface water
runoff away from the planned construction area. Also, the site preparations should include the removal of
the existing septic tank and associated drain lines that fall within the new building addition and backfilled
accordingly.

Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. Project No. 10-00362-01 Page 4 of 7
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Foundation Size and Bearing Depth

In using net pressures, the weight of the footing and backfill over the footing need not be considered.
Hence, only loads applied at or above final grade need to be used for dimensioning footings. However, wall
bearing footings should be designed with a minimum width of 18 inches, while the individual column
footings should have minimum dimensions of 2 feet by 2 feet. All exterior footings should bear at a depth
of at least 18 inches below the exterior final grades. Interior footings should bear at a depth of at least 18
inches below the interior floor slab. These recommended minimum-bearing depths should provide the
necessary confinement for the foundation bearing level soils.

To alleviate differential settlement of the existing structure due to new imposed loads of the new
building addition, the footing bearing elevation of the new building should be made to bear at the

elevation of the existing footing system.

Bearing Material

The foundations should bear in either natural soils, or in compacted structural fill/backfill. Sandy soils
should be compacted to densities equivalent to 95 percent of the modified Proctor maximum dry density
(ASTM D 1557). Compaction should not be attempted on clayey soils at the footing bearing level (if any
encountered). Rather they should be excavated using a smooth bucket/shovel, and replaced with a working
platform of 10 to 12-inches of coarse concrete aggregate or two to three inches of a lean concrete mud mat.

Ground Floor Slab Support

The ground floor slab for the proposed additions may be constructed directly on a re-compacted fine sand
subgrade. Structural fill soils placed directly beneath the slab should be compacted to a minimum of 95
percent of the modified Proctor maximum dry density (ASTM D-1557) to a depth of at least 12 inches.

Site & Fill Compaction

We recommend that exposed and underlying soils be compacted to densities equivalent to 95 percent of the
modified Proctor maximum dry density (ASTM D-1557). To compact the exposed and underlying soils, we
recommend using a roller that has a static at-drum weight on the order of four to five tons and a drum
diameter on the order of four feet (the roller should operate with the vibratory action disengaged to avoid
damage to the existing foundation system). The initial compaction operations should also consist of at least
eight overlapping passes of the roller in each direction. This compaction effort should help improve the
overall uniformity and bearing conditions of the near-surface soils.

Caution should be exercised during the compaction of soils adjacent to the existing building.
Compaction of fill placed adjacent to the existing footing system may be accomplished using a plate
tamper. Generally, the SPT borings indicated the presence of loose sandy soils within the upper 5
feet of the existing ground surface. The majority of these soils (with the exception of the topsoil) are
considered suitable for reuse as structural fill, however, they are not considered acceptable for the
support of the proposed building and carport additions in their current conditions. To improve the
density of these supporting soils, the upper 2 feet of the site soils within the new building and carport
additions (including 5 feet outside the perimeter of the building where not conflicting with the

Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. Project No. 10-00362-01 Page 5 of 7
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existing building) should be overexcavated and recompacted as indicated herein. All excavations
should be properly backfilled the same day they are opened.

When removing the existing septic tank and associated drain lines, a 4 to 5 foot open hole may be
created. Backfill placed in this hole to reestablish the subgrade should be placed in thin loose lifts not
exceeding 12 inches in thickness and compacted accordingly.

Using a roller meeting the above requirements, structural fill required to raise the site to the planned finish
grades may then be placed in loose lifts not exceeding 12 inches in thickness, and should then be
compacted to densities similar to those recommended above. For ease of construction and compaction, we
recommend that structural fill consist of a non-plastic, inorganic, granular soil containing less than 12
percent material passing the 200 mesh sieve (i.e., relatively clean sand). The majority of the upper fine
sands encountered during this exploration should meet this criteria.

Construction Monitoring and Testing Guidelines

Prior to initiating compaction operations, we recommend that representative samples of the on-site and any
off-site materials be used as structural fill be tested to determine their compaction and classification
characteristics. These tests are needed for compaction quality control of the structural fill/backfill and
existing soils and to determine if the fill/backfill material is acceptable. A representative number of in-
place field density tests should be performed in the compacted soils and in each lift of structural fill or
backfill to verify the required degree of compaction has been achieved. In-place density tests should also
be performed at representative locations in the bearing level soils in the footing excavation bottoms. The
following minimum density testing frequencies are recommended:

! Area | Recommended Minimum Density Test Frequency

1 test per 1,006_ﬁ§__i;éorﬁﬁécted existing soils and in |

Concrete slab-on-grade each lift of structural fill

:I Footing Bearing Level Soils

-Spread Footings 1 test per 100 ft* of bearing surface
. -Continuous/Strip Footings | 1 test per 100 lineal feet of bearing surface

1 test per 2,000 ft?

| Pavement Areas

Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. Project No. 10-00362-01 Page 6 of 7
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Report Limitations

This report has been prepared for the exclusive use of Rhodes Brothers of Lake City, Florida for the
specific application to the project discussed herein. Our conclusions and recommendations have been
rendered using generally accepted standards of geotechnical engineering practice in the State of Florida, no
other warranty is expressed or implied. CTT1is not responsible for the interpretations, conclusions, opinions,
or recommendations of others based on the data contained herein. Field observations, monitoring, and
quality assurance testing during earthwork and foundation installation are an extension of the geotechnical
design. We recommend that the owner retain these services and that CTI be allowed to continue our
involvement in the project through these phases of construction. During construction, we accept no
responsibility for job site safety; which is the sole responsibility of the contractor.

Closing

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this project, and look forward to serving as your
geotechnical and construction materials testing consultant for the remainder of this and future projects.
Should you have any questions and/or comments concerning this report, please contact our office at 386-
755-3633.

Very truly yours,
Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.
3 . R
David B. Brown abil di, PEZ Z//Za /0
Executive Vice President Senior Geotechmcal Ehgineer

Licensed, Florida No. 57842

Distribution:  File (1 copy)
Addressee (3 copies)

Attachments:  Vicinity Map (1 page)
Field Exploration Plan (I page)
Record of SPT Borings (2 pages)
Unified Soil Classification System (1 page)
Key To Test Data (1 page)
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PROJECT NUMBER _10-00362-01 PROJECT LOCATION 8192 S. US Hwy 41, Lake City, Columbia County, FL
DATE STARTED _09/17/10 COMPLETED _09/17/10 GROUND ELEVATION HOLE SIZE 4"
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DRILLING METHOD _Continuous Flight Auger AT TIME OF DRILLING _---
LOGGED BY _N.H. CHECKED BY AT END OF DRILLING _--- Not Encountered
NOTES _BK-51 (manual hammer) AFTER DRILLING _--
w 2 > - A SPTN VALUE A
- e %E >_ gEQ o E 20 40 Cso 80
T @) = PL M LL
ey g 3 MATERIAL DESCRIPTION we |Y¥o| 952 (L% 28 —e—
w= |3 %:, 85 mgz x= 2-— 20 40 80 80
o) = < 9
< o  |% | OFINES CONTENT (%) O
0 20 40 60 80
EE Gray, fine sand with silt and organics (TOPSOIL) : : : :
| LOOSE, gray to tan, fine sand with silt (SP-SM)
T SPT 4-4-5
N i 1 |10 g
- : SPT 4-4-3
'-. 5 | 100 @
BeRe SPT 3-4-4
5L 3 | 100 ®)
/ . MEDIUM DENSE, yellowish tan, clayey fine sand (SC)
T T SPT| 100| 6867
/ 4 (13)
f%// HARD, gray with reddish brown mottles, sandy clay (CL) SET 100 ”'{;?518
i % VERY DENSE, light gray, clayey fine sand (SC) SPT| 100 | 19:2327
/:/// ) : 18 (50)
= / SPT 29-35-37
é 18 | 190 | " (72)
15 A7

GEOTECH BH PLOTS - GINT STD US LAB.GDT - 08/21/10 12:36 - P:\2010\10-00362-01110-00362-01 LOGS.GPJ

Bottom of borehole at 15.0 feet.




GEOTECH BH PLOTS - GINT STD US LAB.GDT - 09/21/10 12:36 - P\2010110-00362-01110-00362-01 LOGS.GPJ

Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.
P.O. Box 1625

Lake City, Florida 32024
Telephone: 386-755-3633
Fax: 386-752-5456

CLIENT _Rhodes Brothers

PROJECT NUMBER _10-00362-01

DATE STARTED _09/17/10
DRILLING CONTRACTOR _Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.

COMPLETED _09/17/10

DRILLING METHOD _Continuous Flight Auger

LOGGED BY N.H. CHECKED BY
NOTES BK-51 (manual hammer)

BORING NUMBER B-2

PROJECT NAME Ramona Park Church Addition

PAGE 1 OF 1

PROJECT LOCATION 8192 S. US Hwy 41, Lake City, Columbia County, FL

GROUND ELEVATION
GROUND WATER LEVELS:
AT TIME OF DRILLING _---

HOLE SIZE 4"
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KEY TO TEST DATA

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST:

Soil sampling and penetration testing is performed in accordance with ASTM D-1586. The standard
penetration resistance ("/N”) is the number of blows of a 140-pound hammer falling 30 inches to drive a
2-inch O.D., 1.4-inch L.D. split spoon sampler one foot.

ROCK CORE DRILLING:

Rock sampling and core drilling is performed in accordance with ASTM D-2113. The rock quality
designation percentage (RQD) is determined by summing only pieces of core that are at least 4 inches long,
and dividing by the "run" length.

Relation of RQD and In-situ Rock Quality
RQD (%) Rock Quality

90 -100 Excellent
75-90 Good
50-75 Fair
25-50 Poor

0-25 Very Poor

RELATIVE DENSITY (SANDS):

Very loose - less than 4 blows/ft.
Loose - 5 to 10 blows/ft.
Medium - 11 to 30 blows/ft.
Dense - 31 to 50 blows/ft.
Very dense - over 50 blows/ft.

CONSISTENCY (SILTS & CLAYS):
Very soft - less than 2 blows/ft.
Soft - 3 to 4 blows/ft.
Medium stiff - 5 to 8 blows/ft.
Stiff - 9 to 15 blows/ft.
Very stiff - 16 to 30 blows/ft.
Hard - 31 to 50 blows/ft.

Very hard - over 50 blows/ft.
HARDNESS (ROCKS):
Soft - Rock core crumbles when handled.
Medium - Can break core with hands.
Moderately hard - Thin edges of rock core can be broken with fingers.

Hard - Thin edges of core can not be broken with fingers.
Very hard - Can not be scratched with knife.

GROUNDWATER:

Water levels shown on boring logs are taken immediately upon completion of boring, and are intended for general
information. The apparent level may have been altered by the drilling process. Groundwater levels, if desired, can be
monitored over a long time interval.

CAL-TECH TESTING, INC. 5% Max. Passing the U.S. No. 200 Sieve ............ SP
P.O. Box 1625 5% - 12% Passing the U.S. No. 200 Sieve ........... SP-SM
Lake City, Florida 32056-1625 12% - 50% Passing the U.S. No. 200 Sieve ......... SM/SC
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14 DECEMBER 2212

BUILDING OFFICIAL

COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEFPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

RE: RAMONA PARK CHURCH ADDITION

PERMITNr: /) KQ )
DEAR SIR:

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE "SIMPSON" METAI8 W/TSS GALVANIZED
SADDLES @ EA TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTION HAS BEEN REVISED

TO INCLUDE A NEW P/T 2X8 TOP PLATE W/1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS AT

48" O.C. AND (1) "SIMPSON" H3 UPLIFT CONNECTOR AT EA. TRUSS END.
SEE ATTACHMENT "A" FOR DETAILS.

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO
CALL FOR ANY ASSISTANCE.

TYOURS TRULY,
NICHO PAUL GEISLER, ARCHITECT ARO22T225
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in

accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.
Parcel Number 03-5S5-17-09103-000

____
I
_____:.._:______=________nz_______________________

Building permit No. 000028972

Fire: 0.00

Use Classification CHURCH ADDITION

Waste:

Permit Holder DWIGHT RHODES

Owner of Building RAMONA PARK CHURCH Total:

8912 S US HWY 441, LAKE CITY, FL 32025

Location: .
Date: 05/09/2011 .w@&?&\ MW\Q'\NP\

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)
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Applicator: Florida Pest €
Address: g Mmﬂ VOV Hd o g
City /plE (. £ vrosm\ml_, // o3

Notice of Treatment /¢ O 7

= o
Site Location: Subdivision \ﬂ\ A /770034 &a _m\ .ﬁ x:\ £ “=
Lot # Block# Permit# 2 5 77 &

=S < R Y.
Address 29/2 S US ey S

i ———

Area Treated

Appizror b @__x:‘t,._,h.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line
/ 7

Active Ingredient % Concentration
Imidacloprid 0.1%
QO Termidor Fipronil 0.12%
O Bora-Care Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate 23.0%
Type treatment: = \‘E\a: O wood

Linear feet Gallons th:.on

110 10

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

L : / =
S aln A P A / - A
\ \ v&\& v, f H oS foAeEe
Date Time Print Technician’s Name
Remarks:
Applicator - White ~ Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink

10/05 @




DEARING HEIGHT SCHEDULE

‘_Ot m:

/ PITCH - 247 0JF

| 36-0-0

1T TTTTTT ALL FLAT CEILINGS

NOTES:

1) REFER T0 HIB 91 (RECOMMENDATIONS FOR

HAMILING INSTALLATION AND TEMPORARY BRACING)
REFER 10 ENGINEERED DRAWINGS FOR FERMANENT
BRACING REQUIRED.

15-0-02

2) ALL TRUSSES (INCLLDING TRUSSES UNDER
VALLEY FEAMING) MUST BE COMPLETELY
DECKED OF REFER TO DETAIL VI05 FOR
ALTERNATE BRACING REQUIREMENTS

_
| \B 3) ALL VALLEYS ARE T0 BE CONVENTIONALLY
o FEAMED BY BUILDER.
|
i

4} ALL TRUSSES ARE PESIGNED FOR 2 o
MAXIMUM SFPAGING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO1( 17 ) i

5.) ALL WALLS SHOWN ON FLACEMENT
PLAN AEE CONSIPERED T0 BE LOAD
DEARING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

6.) 5742 TRUSSES MUST BE INSTALLED
WITH THE TOF BEING UF.

7.) ALL EOOF TRUSS HANGERS TO BE SIMPSON
HIUZ6 LNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL
FLOOE TRUSS HANGERS TO BE SIMPSON
THA422 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

m_um_»s_xmgmnz._za‘ VTGE Smm
— FURNISHED BY BUILDER.

| | m _ SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL

| _ | THES LAYOUT 15 THE S0LE SOURCE FOR FABEICATION OF
| TRUS5ES AND VOIS ALL FREVIOUS ARCHITECTURAL OF OTHER
TRLGS LAYOUTS, REVIEW AND APFECVAL OF THIS LAYOUT WST
BE RECEIVED BEFORE ANY TRUSSES WILL BE GUILT. VERIFY ALL
CONDITIONS TO INSURE AGAINST CHAMGES THAT WILL RESULT
[N EXTEA CHARGES 10 YOU.

8-0-0
%8-0-0

Bequested Delrery Pate

Mptered By

YBuilders
4FirstSource

Bunnell
PHOME: O04-43%7-3340 FAX: 904-4%7-3994

15-0-0

Jacksonville
PHONE: G04-772-6100 FAX: A04-772-197%

Lake City
PHONE: 3B86-755-6894 FAX: 3B86-755-7473

Sanford
PHOME: 407-322-0059 FAX: 407-322-5953

o
KRHODES PROTHERS

_ 36-0-0

LEGAL M9IESS:

RAMONA PARK CHURCH
_ADDITION |

TATE- VNN ET:

E1
9-14-10'| KLH. | 345573




Julius Lee

RE: 345573 - RHODES BROTHERS - RAMONA PARK CHURCH
1109 Coastal Bay Bivd.
Boynton Beach, FL 33435
Site Information:
Project Customer. RHODES BROTHERS Project Name: 345573 Model: RAMONA PARK CH. ADD.

Lot/Block: Subdivision:

Address: 8192 S HWY 41

City: COLUMBIA CTY State: FL

Name Address and License # of Structural Engineer of Record, If there is one, for the building.
Name: DWIGHT RHODES License #: CBC057549

Address: 1262 SE BAYA DR.

City: LAKE CITY, State: FL

General Truss Engineering Criteria & Design Loads (Individual Truss Design Drawings Show Special
Loading Conditions):

Design Code: FBC2007/TP12002 Design Program: MiTek 20/20 7.1

Wind Code: ASCE 7-05 Wind Speed: 110 mph Floor Load: N/A psf

Roof Load: 40.0 psf

This package includes 11 individual, dated Truss Design Drawings and 0 Additional Drawings.
With my seal affixed to this sheet, | hereby certify that | am the Truss Design Engineer and this index sheet
conforms to 61G15-31.003, section 5 of the Florida Board of Professional Engineers Rules.
This document processed per section 16G15-23.003 of the Florida Board of Professionals Rules
In the event of changes from Builder or E.O.R. additional coversheets and drawings may accompany
this coversheet. The latest approval dates supersede and replace the previous drawings.

No. |Seal# | Truss Name |Date

1 14487876 | TO1 __19/24/010 |

2 [14487877 |[TO1G | 9/24/010

3 14487878 | V1 ~|9/24/010

4 |14487879 V2 |9/24/010 |

[5  ll4487880 V3 ~ [9/24/010

6 |14487881 |Vv4 9/24/010

[7 14487882 V5 ) 9/24/010

8 14487883 |V6 _ 9/24/010

9 14487884 V7 9/24/010

10 [14487885 |V8 9/24/010 |

11 [14487886 |V |9/24/010 |

. i yantl 1y 1

The truss drawing(s) referenced above have been prepared by MiTek M s S ‘v,

Industries, Inc. under my direct supervision based on the parameters ny \\? ....... K ////
provided by Builders FirstSource (Lake City). ;}\ W WCENSE R

Truss Design Engineer's Name: Julius Lee = *_;' No 34869 '-,_* =
My license renewal date for the state of Florida is February 28, 2011. = ;g : * : Pj =

NOTE: The seal on these drawings indicate acceptance of 20 T
professional engineering responsibility solely for the truss & '%\ SRR
components shown. The suitability and use of this component ’f,/ @‘S;‘--.L.Q_B!?ﬁ“—" o
for any particular building is the responsibility of the building 7 2TONAL BN
designer, per ANSI/TPI-1 Chapter 2. " '.\Sébtember 24,2010

1 ofl Julius Lee



Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply RHODES BROTHERS - RAMONA PARK CHURCH

345573 (TO1 COMMON 17 1

Job Reference (optional)

14487876

1
Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL 32055

7.140s Ocl 1 2008 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Sep 24 08.27.34 2010 Page 1

[-=2:0-0 4 6-1-12 ' _12:2-13 I 19-0-0 | 2593 4 31-10-4 ; 38-0-0 1 40-0:0
2-0-0 6-1-12 : 6-1-1 6-9-3 693 611 6-1-12 2-0-0
Scale = 1:69.0

: 887 y 19-0-0 , 29-3.9 y 38-0-0 .
! 8-8.7 ' 10-3-9 ! 10-3-9 S — 8-8-7 - !
Plate Offsels (X,Y): [2:0-1-11 Edge], [4:0-3-8,0-3-0], [6:0-3-8,0-3-0], [8:0-1-11,Edge] .
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) lidefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20,0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 038 Vert(LL) -0.38 12-14 >999 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 082 Vert(TL) -0.77 12-14 =580 240
BCLL 00 - Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.88 Horz(TL) 0.16 8 nla nia
BCDL 10.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 017 12-14 =999 240 Weight: 198 |b
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-4-12 oc purins.
BOTCHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 2-2-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2X 4 SYP No.3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 6-12, 4-12

REACTIONS (Ibfsize) 2=1781/0-7-8, 8=1781/0-7-8 L =
Max Horz 2=148(LC 6)
Max Uplift 2=-362(LC 6), 8=-362(LC 7)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less excepl when shown.

TOP CHORD  2-3=-3082/1208, 3-4=-2866/1174, 4-5=-1994/922, 5-6=-1094/922, 6-7=-2866/1174,
7-8=-3082/1208

BOTCHORD  2-14=-892/2646, 14-15=-669/2234, 15-16=-669/2234, 13-16=-669/2234, 12-13=-669/2234,

| 11-12=-669/2234, 11-17=-669/2234, 17-18=-669/2224, 10-18=-669/2234,
B-10=-892/2646

WEBS 5-12=-548/1315, 6-12=-738/455, 6-10=-132/541, 4-12=-T38/455, 4-14=-132/541

NOTES (8-9)

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf;, BCDL=3.0psf; h=18ft; Cat. Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C
Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer

Mi:l'a]: recommends that Stabilizers and réq;i;éd cross bracing
_Instaliation guide, =

\\\\Hlll,r”f

4) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the boltom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will \\\ S . 4y
fit between the bottom chord and any other members, with BCOL = 10.0psf. N \\)S aaN L P
5) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 o .\)\/' EN- @ iy
6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 362 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 362 Ib uplift at ::\ NV WCENSE T 8 & -
joint 8. ~ & < -
7) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. > % No * f_—_
8) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any partictar ~ » . T
building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code. =) . n: =
9) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd, Boynton Beach, FL 33435_ ';U . 5 w =
LOAD CASE(S) Standard Z0 L T
Z A\ STATEOF &<
ks ks Pkt %
- P = - >
//6:9 o LOR‘DP\ "2\ \\\

///ff/oNA\- 2 \\\\

\
Py

September 2

24,2010

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.

Design vailid ler use only with MiTek connectors. This design & based only upon paromelers shown, and is for an individual building component, Julivs Lmes
Applicability of design paramenters and proper incorporation of component is responsibility of building designer - not fruss designer. Brocing shown 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd

Is for lateral support of individual web members only. Additional temporary bracing to insure stability during construction is the resporsibiliity of the

erector. Addifional permanent bracing of the everall structure is the responsibility of the bulling designer, For general guidance regarding Boynton, FL 33435
tabrication, quality control, storage. delivery, erection and bracing, consult  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSIT Building Component
Safety Information cvailabile from Truss Plate Instilule. 582 D'Cnefrio Drive, Modison, Wi 53719,




Job Truss [Truss Type Qty Ply | RHODES BROTHERS - RAMONA PARK CHURCH
| 14487877
345573 TG iGABLE 1 1
1 — ] Job Reference (optional)
Builders FrsiSource, Lake City, FL 32055 T.1405 Oct 1 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fn Sep 24 08:27:36 2010 Page 2

13) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular building is the responsibility of the
building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
14) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435

LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25
Uniform Loads (plf)
Vert: 1-13=-120(F=-60), 13-25=-120(F=-60), 2-24=-20

/XJ’:S\/ON AL e \\\\\

W\

|

| £ X Noassss X 2
U * o=
e BT ¥

{ 2Cn-. smmor T

|i % S FLorRoR. O

|

"

September 24,2010

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectars. This design i based only upon parameters shown, and i for an individual building component.

Applicabiity of design paramenters and proper incorporation of compenent & respensibiily of building designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown Julius Lee

110% Coaslal Bay Bivd.
35

is for laferal suppart of individual web members only. Additional temperary bracing 1o insure stability during construction i the responsibility of the
erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the bullding designer. For general guidance regarding Boynton, FL 334,
fabricafion, quality control, storage, delivery, erection and bracing, consull  ANSI/TPIT Quality Criterla, D5SB-89 and BCSI1 Building Component

Safety Information available from Truss Plate Institule, 583 D'Onofrio Drive. Madison, W1 53719,




Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply RHODES BROTHERS - RAMONA PARK CHURCH
14487879
345573 v2 GABLE 1 1
L - e S - — — el lJob Reference (optional)
Builders FrsiSource, Lake Cily, FL 32055 7.140 5 Oct 1 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Sep 24 08:27:37 2010 Page 1
b __ 16-10-7 ' — 33814 |
16-10-7 16-10-7
Scale = 1:56.0
435 =
6.00 [12° i
7
-
wy
o) 8T8
STR
I [al
X X X e X N XD = i B2 ! ,u 9
= S
b 20 19 18 17 16 5 14 13 12 ot
x4 = Ixd =
| 33-8-14 |
: 33-8-14 1
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2.0-0 csl DEFL in (oc) ldefl  Ld PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 0.14 Vert(LL) nia - nia 999 MT20 2441190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 012 Vert(TL) nfa - nla 999
BCLL [+Ks Rep Stress Incr YES WB 023 Horz(TL) 0.01 11 nfa nfa
BCDL 10.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 151 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 5YP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
OTHERS 2X 4 SYP No.3 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
_Installation guide.
REACTIONS All bearings 33-8-14. ViLLET g
(Ib)- Max Horz 1=104(LC 5) o W\ ] >
Max Uplift All uplift 100 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 19, 13 except 18=-113(LC 6), 20=-122(LC 6), 14=-113(LC 7), W \)S SK /y
12=-122(LCT7) \\\ \ /,/
Max Grav Al reactions 250 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 11 except 16=426(LC 1), 18=516(LC 10), 19=379(LC 1), > 3\3 - \\CENSg " Q=
20=369(LC 10), 14=516(LC 11), 13=379(LC 1), 12=368(LC 11) ey . 0 L5
~ K ER &
FORCES (Ib} - Max. Comp./Max, Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown. = : No . -
TOP CHORD  5-6=-85/272, 6-7=-85/272 = : . m
WEBS 5-18=-263/235, 2-20=-278/251, 7-14=-263/235, 10-12=-278/251 = o . 3 o ==
-1 ol 1 P
NOTES  (10-11) =05 Sy
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design. = s STATE OF _E. -~
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCOL=3.0psf; h=18ft; Cat. Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C o 6\ FL N SN g
Exterior{2) zone,C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 . @ Tead _QR‘-Q .t (3 o>
3) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated. ‘s / i 6 \\\
4) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing. ‘s 4y 0 N A\__ \\\\
5) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. /1 Fipppny A\
6) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will
fit between the bottom chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
7) All bearings are assumed (o be SYP No.2 .
8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint(s) 1, 18, 13 except
(jt=Ib) 18=113, 20=122, 14=113, 12=122.
9) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss.
10) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any
particular building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TP 1 as referenced by the building code.
11) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P_E. License No. 34869; Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd, Boynton Beach, FL 33435
LOAD CASE(S) Standard
September 24,2010

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors, This design is based only upon parameters shown, and s for an individual building component, Julius L
Applicabiity of design paramenters and proper incorpeoration of compenent is responsibility of building designer - not fruss designer. Bracing shown l‘?cl:;scz:slul Bay Bivd,

is tor lateral support of individual web members enly, Additional femporary bracing to insure stability during construction is the responsibility of he

erector. Addilional permanent bracing of the overall structure s the responsibity of the building designer. For general guidance regording Boynlon, FL 33435
febrication. quality cenirel, storage, defivery, eraction and bracing, consull  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DS8-89 and BCSI1 Building Component

Safety information ovailable from Truss Plate Institute. 583 D'Onolrio Drive, Modison, Wi 53719.




Builders FrsiSource, Lake City, FL 32055
" 12-10-7 1 25.8-14

Job Truss [Truss Type S s Oty Ply RHODES BROTHERS - RAMONA PARK CHURCH
14487881
345573 w4 |GasLE 1 1
| Job Reference (optional)

N 7.140 5 Oct 1 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Sep 24 08:27.38 2010 Page 1

. 12107 12-10-7

‘Scale = 1:43.9

BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2

BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

600 [12°
::) /’__,_.71‘
o -
2 /'/
T
2
/"/
1 //'
P [
{7 |
3nd = 13

1 e — = 25814 I

: 25-8-14 i |
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csli DEFL in (log) Vdefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 0413 WVert(LL) nia - nfa 999 MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 014 Vert(TL) nia - nfa 999
BCLL 00 * Rep Stress Incr YES WB 013 Horz(TL) 0,00 7 nia nia
BCDL 10.0 Code FBC2007/TPI12002 (Matrix) Weight: 105 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins,

nstallation guide.

OTHERS 2X4SYPNod MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and requil:ea "c;as;“ﬁ;a‘aﬁé
be installed during truss ereclion, in accordance with Stabilizer

REACTIONS All bearings 25-8-14.
(Ib) - Max Horz 1=-T9(LC 4)
Max Uplift All uplift 100 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 7 except 12=-107(LC 6), 13=-119(LC 6), 9=-107(LC 7), 8=-119(LC
T

Max Grav All reactions 250 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 7 except 11=462(LC 1), 12=401(LC 10), 13=365{LC 1),
9=401(LC 11), 8=365(LC 1)

FORCES (b} - Max. Comp./Max, Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.
WEBS 3-12=-250/225, 2-13=-273/247, 5-9=-250/225, 6-8=-273/247

NOTES  (10-11)

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf, BCDOL=3.0psf, h=18ft; Cat. Il, Exp B; enclosed;, MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C
Exterior(2) zone,C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated.

4) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

5) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

6) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 lall by 2-0-0 wide will
fit between the bottom chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.

7) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 .

8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint(s) 1, 7 except (jt=Ib)
12=107, 13=119, 9=107, 8=119.

9) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss.

10) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any

particular building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
11) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

S*T o X T
=i ‘3
=R 151:
",/Qq\ STATEOF .~ 'S
7 & . FLORIDM..+ 0\\\‘
// R ~

September :

24,2010

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid tor use only with MiTek conneciors, This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component.
Applicabiity of design peramenters and proper incorparafion of component is responsibility of building designer - not fruss designer. Bracing shown

is for loteral suppert of individual web members only. Additional temperary bracing lo insure stability during corsiruction & the resporsiblliity of the
erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall struciure is the responsibily of the bullding designer. For general guidance regarding
fobrication, quality conirol, storage. delivery, ereclion and bracing. consull  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-8% and BCSI1 Building Component
Sofety Information availoble from Truss Fiate Irstitute, 583 O0'Onolrio Drive, Modison, Wi 5371%.

Julius Lee
1109 Coastal Bay Bivd.
Boynion, FL 33435
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I 8-10.7 , 17-8:14 y
8-10-7 8-10-7 :
Scale = 1:32.7
4x5 =
3
go0 [12-
2x4 | 204 ||
i
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! e
il
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Ixd 34 =
| 17-8-14 I
e . 17-8-14 !
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) ldefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 0415 Vert(LL) nia - nia 999 MT20 244190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0.10 Vert(TL) nia - nla 999
BCLL 00 * Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.07 Horz(TL) 0.00 5 nia nla
BCDL 10.0 | Code FBC2007/TPI12002 (Matrix) Weight: 65 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing. )
OTHERS 2X48YPNo.3d | MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.

REACTIONS All bearings 17-8-14. R RERN]
(Ib) - Max Horz 1=53(LC 5) ot 11y,
Max Uplift All uplift 100 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 5 except 9=-130(LC 6), 6=-130(LC 7) o 05 S. K Lity
Max Grav All reactions 250 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 5, 8 except 9=397(LC 10), 6=397(LC 11) o \ 2 7y L

\\\ 5\5 \\CENSg ™ @6\ .
FORCES (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less excepl when shown. > . % =
WEBS 2.9=.205/263, 4-6=-295/263 ~ % - W
= 7 0 . -
NOTES  (9-10) = : -
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design. = 0 % i o =
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust), TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf, h=18ft; Cal. Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C— 'I] % : s
Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 ~0O- Sy
3) Gable reqguires continuous bottom chord bearing. A STATE OF K é >
4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. - <(\ AL K 8 NN
5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will L\ P OR“) - O o
fit between the bottom chord and any other members. ‘y / % 6 \\\
6) All bearings are assumed 1o be SYP No.2 . 21, FONAL W\
7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 1b uplift at joini(s) 1, 5 except (jt=Ib) 11y IFERRR R 4
9=130, 6=130.

8) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss,

9) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular
building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.

10) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

September 24,2010

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design i based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual buiding compaonent. Julius L
Applicatility of design paramenters and proper incorporation of ent is ibility of bwilding designer - not truss designer. Brocing shown ot sl

is for loteral support of individual web members only. Addifional temporary bracing ta insure sability during canstruction i the resporsibility of the 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.
ereclor, Additionol permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsiblity of the building designer. Fer general guidance regarding Boynton, FL 33435
fabrication. quality control, storoge, delivery, ereclion and bracing, consull — ANSI/TPIT Quality Criteria, D5B-89 and BCSI1 Building Component

Salety Information avallable from Truss Plate Institute, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Madion, W1 53719,




Job Truss Truss Type laty Ply RHODES BROTHERS - RAMONA PARK CHURCH
14487885
345573 V8 VALLEY I 1
| Job Referance (optional)
Builders FrsiSource, Lake City, FL 32055 7.140 s Oct 1 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Sep 24 08:27:39 2010 Page 1
| 4-10-T — { 9-8-14 |
4-10-7 4-10-7
Scale = 1:18.0
4x5 =
60012
- /’
b
En'l B il ST :
/’/.
1 _ =\ ]
v L&
|". OO ps X X B A 2o
4
26 = 2x4 1l 266
l 9-8-14 §
s 9814 L
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL (loc)  Wdefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 013 Vert(LL) nia - nfa 999 MT20 2441190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 012 Verl(TL) nia - nla 999
BCLL 00 - Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.05 Horz(TL) 0.00 3 nia nia
BCDL 10.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 31 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 §YP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
OTHERS 2X4SYPNo3 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing ]
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
_Installation guide. S |
REACTIONS (Ib/size) 1=156/9-8-14, 3=156/9-8-14, 4=369/9-8-14 Wity
Max Horz 1=-27(LC 4) % \ L1y /
Max Uplift 1=-37(LC &), 3=-42(LC 7), 4=-45(LC &) W S S.K ///
Max Grav 1=157(LC 10), 3=157(LC 11), 4=369(LC 1) & \,\ neEEEe 8 g
SO NcENsg l
FORCES (b} - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown. = A . =
NOTES  (9-10) = R No - -
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design. = i t —
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=18l; Cal. II; Exp B! enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise} and C-C— e s
Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 - ?] % s S
3) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing. 0" Sy
4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. o STATE OF - % >
5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will -, 6\ B AL ok At
fit between the bottom chord and any other members. N8 - LORIDR. - (O R
6) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . /// KS‘/ : e N
7) Provide mechanical connection (by others} of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint(s) 1, 3, 4. ’y / O N AL \ \\\
8) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. 11y Frppisy \
9) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular
building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
10) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435
LOAD CASE(S) Standard
B September 24,2010

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII- 7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use enly with MiTek connectors, This design is bosed enly upen perameters shown, and is for an individual building compenent,
Applicability of design paramenters and proper incarporation of compenent i resporsibility of building designer - not fruss designer. Brocing shown

s for lateral support of individual web members enly. Addilional temporary bracing to insure stability during construction & the responsibility of fhe
erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. Fer general guidance regarding
tabrication, quality conirol, storage. delivery, erection and bracing, consult  ANSI/TPI1 Qualily Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI1 Building Component

Julius Lee
1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.
Boynton, FL 33435

Safely Information avallable frem Truss Plate Institule. 583 D'Cnaefrie Crive. Medison, W1 53719,




Symbols

PLATE LOCATION AND ORIENTATION

i Center plate on joint unless x, y
- _Au._ @a offsets are indicated.
A Dimensions are in fi-in-sixteenths.
Apply plates to both sides of truss
and fully embed teeth.

al._xﬂ.;:
v

3 .

For 4 x 2 orientation, locate
plates 0-1¢" from outside
edge of fruss.

This symbol indicates the
required direction of slots in
connector plates.

*Plate location details available in MiTek 20/20
software or upon request.

PLATE SIZE

4 x4

The first dimension is the plate
width measured perpendicular
o slots. Second dimension is
the length paralliel to slots.

LATERAL BRACING LOCATION

Indicated by symbol shown and/or
by text in the bracing section of the
output. Use T, | or Eliminator bracing
if indicated.

BEARING
e
Indicates location where bearings
O [supports) occur, lcons vary but
reaction section indicates joint

| I

number where bearings occur.

Industry Standards:

ANSI/TPIT:  National Design Specification for Metal
Plate Connected Wood Truss Construction.

DSB-89: Design Standard for Bracing.

BCSIT: Building Component Safety Information,

Guide to Good Practice for Handling,
Installing & Bracing of Metal Plate
Connected Wood Trusses.

Numbering System

| 6-4-8 | dimensions shown in fl-in-sixteenths
_ _ (Drawings not to scale)
1 2 3
TOP CHORDS
Ci2 c2-3

m WEBS .

2| N\ 2
m g g = = mw
(9 T
o |8}
0O o
= 7.8 cé? [ .mm

BOTTOM CHORDS
8 7 6 5

JOINTS ARE GENERALLY NUMBERED/LETTERED CLOCKWISE
AROUND THE TRUSS STARTING AT THE JOINT FARTHEST TO
THE LEFT.

CHORDS AND WEBS ARE IDENTIFIED BY END JOINT
NUMBERS/LETTERS.

PRODUCT CODE APPROVALS
ICC-ES Reports:

ESR-1311, ESR-1352, ER-5243, 26048,
9730, 95-43, 946-31, F647A

NER-487, NER-561
25110, 84-32, 96-67, ER-3907, 9432A

© 2006 MiTek® All Rights Reserved

Julius Lee
1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.
Boynton, FL 33435

A\ General Safety Notes

Failure to Follow Could Cause Property
Damage or Personal Injury

. Addilional stabilily bracing for fruss system. e.g.
diagonal or X-bracing, is always required. See BCSII.

2. Truss bracing must be designed by an engineer. For
wide truss spacing, individual lateral braces themselves
may require bracing, or alternative T, |, or Eliminator
bracing should be considered.

3. Never exceed the design loading shown and never
stack materials on inadequotely braced trusses.

4. Provide copies of this truss design to the building
designer, erection supervisor, property owner and
all other interested parties.

5. Cul members to bear lightly against each olher.
6. Place plales on each face of truss at each

t and embed fully. Knots and wane at joint
localions are regulated by ANSI/TPI 1.

7. Design assumes trusses will be suitably protected from
the environmeni in accord with ANSITPI 1,

8. Unless otherwise noted, moisture conlent of lumber
shall not exceed 19% at lime of fabricafion.

9. Unless expressly noted, this design is not applicable for
use with fire retardant, preservative freated, or green lumber.

10. Camber is a non-structural consideration and is the
responsibility of truss fabricator. General practice is fo
camber for dead load deflection.

. Plate type, size, orientation and location dimensions
indicated are minimum plafing requiremeants.

12. Lumber used shall be of the species and size, and
in all respects, equal to or better than that
specified.

13. Top chords must be sheathed or purins provided af
spacing indicated on design.

14. Bottom chords require lateral bracing at 10 fi. spacing,
or less, if no ceiling is installed, unless otherwise noted.

15. Connections not shown are the responsibility of others.

16. Do not cut or alter truss member or plate without prior
approval of an engineer.

ol

Install and load verlically unless indicated otherwise.

18. Use of green or treated lumber may pose unacceplable
environmental, health or performance risks. Consull with
project engineer before use.

19. Review all portions of this design [front, back, words
and piclures) before use. Reviewing pictures alone
is not sufficient.

20. Design assumes manufaciure in accordance with
ANSI/TPI 1 Quality Criteria.




STEPDOWN CORNER SET
TOP CHORD 2X4 SO. PINE mm or Better (120 MPH MAX|

moenmomu.mﬁmo.ﬁzw_mowm&mw. .
WEBS 2X4 SO. PINE #3 or Better Setback 7
PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS AT BEARINGS AS INDICATED.
UPLIFT: 400# or Less
BRG LOC: *

UPLIFT BASED ON 7.2 PSF TOTAL DEAD LOAD. WIND
SPEED=120 "C" MPH. MEAN HGT=28 FT. ENCLOSED. (ASCE 7-02)

PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS AT BEARINGS AS INDICATED. TILE
UPLIFT: 400# or Less
BRG LOC: e

UPLIFT BASED ON 15.0 PSF TOTAL DEAD LOAD. WIND
SPEED=120 "C" MPH. MEAN HGT (of jacks)=28 FT. ENCLOSED. (ASCE 7

02)

PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS AT BEARINGS AS INDICATED.
UPLIFT:  400# or Less
BRG LOC: ”

UPLIFT BASED ON 7.2 PSF TOTAL DEAD LOAD. WIND
SPEED=120 "B" MPH. MEAN HGT (of jacks)=28 FT. ENCLOSED. (ASCE 7-02)

#2 HIP OR COMMON TRUSS

&R #1 HIP TRUSS
or Less cJ \
m_Mwﬁ CJ \
1 CJ X
: =
f “eT icT lcT (BT &S (BT (&
A
L] ]
) P O 1
2’ 0.H.1 . 2' TYP.
MAX Cl's MAX
2’ TYP.
MAX

: ALL HEELS TO BE STANDEAR WITH NO CANTILEVER

HJ
*

ALL HEELS TO BE STANDEAR WITH NO CANTILEVER

CORNER JACKS

9-10~13 OVER 2 SUPPORTS I

HIPJACK

(3) 16d TOENAILS
+s SEE EOR FOR TIE DOWN

mRWARNINGEM TRUSSES REGUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND
BRACING, REFER TO BCSI 1-03 (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TPl (TRUSS
PLATE INSTITUTE, 583 D'ONOFRIO DR., SUITE 200, MADISON, WL S3719) AND WTCA ¢(wOOD TRUSS COUNCIL
OF AMERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, WI 53719} FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING
THESE FUNCTIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED
STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING

mmIMPORTANTER  FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ALPINE ENGINEERED
PRODUCTS, INC, SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROW THIS DESIGN) ANY FAILURE TO

CORNER SET
SETBACK

7'0" MAX

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHOWN. THE
SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING
DESIGNER, PER ANSI/TPI | SEC. 2

UPLIFT VALUES DO TAKE INTO ACCOUNT PORCHES EXPOSED
BC LIVE LOAD IS NON CONCURRENT 10*

; 20 REF 7'MAX STBK CS

& w?m»m mmm DATE Jun./27/2008
L PSF [DrRWG
, 20 MAX PSF [—ENG
BB
REVIEWED

8C DL w PSF TEEEE.:p.uu-.a..___zasﬂnaL
DUR. FAC.  1.25
SPACING 2' MAX




—xmsﬁs\% y

By julius lee at 12:00 pm, Jun 11, 2008

No: 34868

STATE OF FLORIDA

MAX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF

k]
ASCE 7—-02: 130 MPH WIND SPEED, 30" MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C
2X4 BRACE (1) 1X4 °L" BRACR * | (1) 2X4 “L" BRACE * |{2) 2X4 “L' BRACE *¢| (1) 2X@ “L" BRACE * |(2) X8 "L" ERACE **
GABLE VERTICAL NO
) 4PACING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES [GROUFP A |GROUP B|GROUF A|GROUP B |GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUF A|GROUF B|GROUP A |GROUF B
m . #/ 42 | 32 5 6 56 | B8 6 88 | 710 | 80 | 103 | 107 | 1273 [1877 BRACING GROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
&) SPF 33 8 1 45 &5 | 610 | 510 | 7100 | 7 10" | 9 1° 9 1" | 12’ 3" | 12 3 GROUP &:
Za ; HF [ gy 46 46 | 510 | 510° | 7100 | 7 10" | 9 1° 9 1° | 12 g | 12 3
= O STANDARD 2 11" 3 g 3 9" 6 0 5 0 8 9" 89" | v 10” e T R T
i 7 & AR W T I ¥ M T A L T ol S Vs
8 SP #2 36 | 656 | 611" | 66 | 70 | 710° | &6 | 1008 | 11" | 12 g | 19
| #3 3 3 4 e 6 | €0 g0 | 710 | 81 8 4 g & | 123 | 12 8
< | &2 |DFL[ s 33 | 4@ £8 | s | & | 710 | a0 | o3 | g3 | iza |28
O STANDARD | 8 O" 310" | 810" | & 1" B 1 i | 61 | 80 & 0 | 10 10" | 1D’ 10"
— # / #2 3 8 8 4 66 | 76 78 | 811 | oa | 19 | 121 | id 0 | 14 O
E— S SPF P 3T 5 & 55 | 72 72" | 8 " | B i [ 4 2¢ | 1L 2 | 14 4 | 14 0"
o0 , HF St 8 7 B 6 66 | 78 v e | @ | 8 | 11 | i | 140 | 140 GROUP B:
| © STANDARD | 8 7 4 g £ 5 | 68 6 a ElER ClES g7 | g% [1g 1 [ig 1L ’
s # 2 o B a4 8 10" | 7 B 8 1 @ 1u" | g7 | 1ir 8 | 1z 8 | 14 o | 14 0" .¥
2 SP #2 31" | 8 4 | 6810 | 78 | 81 | g1 | ¢ [ 109 | 128 | 140 |14 0 [ —
w© 43 39 5 7 57T | T4 74 | & 11" | 986 | 16 | i1 6 | 140 | 140
m — |DFL [ = 38 | 56 56 | 73 | 73 | eu | &6 |14 |14 | 140 | 140 SOUTHERN FINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD | 3 8" 4o &0 | &3 g3 | &5 | a5 | 99 | 99 | 134 | i3 3 _H_ _H
= # /42 &0 | 61 72 | 8 3 a6 | 910 | 101 |12 1" | 13 4 | 14 0 | 14 0 i #2
. |SPF #3 3 11 8 3 B 3 a3 g 3 97 10" | 9 10" |12 11" [ 12" 11" | 14 @ | 14 @
| O s :
. HF |3 3 11" 8 3 6 5 8 3 8 9 10" | 9 10" |18 10 |12 10" | 14 0" | 14 0
O qm.g% mA ﬂ_r) m- ﬁ’ m- *l nﬂ- Hl !vv HI w- m.. mv @H HH. n.' HH_ H‘ H*- a. H*_ bi .
# 4 5 B 11" 7B g 3" 8 11" | 9 10" | 10 7 | 12 1" | 13 11" | 14 0 | 14 0 GAHLE THUSS DETANL NOTHEE:
- SP iz S T ¥8° | &3 | &1 | 9 10" | 10 70 | 12 1L | 12 11° | 14’ @ | 14 0° | Li¥E .00 DEPLDCYION CRITERIA (S /240,
o2 43 4 2 [ 6 B° 8’ 8° g 6" 9 10" | 104" [ 12" 11" 19’ a" 14' 0" 14 07 e o L OER
= — |DFL [ s 4 2 5 M“ 8 4 w“ 3 8 6 mm.A _%.. 104 [12 10 | 13 M” »HU ¢ ivo - .Eﬁﬁ.m_nuazu%a g LOADY.
STANDARD | 4 O 5 5 8 3 T 3 9 9 11 4 1 14 a 14 0 M S i B e
E.@ OUTLOOKERS WITH £' 0° OVERHANG, OR 12°
ABOUY PLYWOOD OVERHANG
e g ATTACH BACH "L" BRACE WIVH 104 NAILS.
AR % POR (1) - BRACE: GPACE NAILS AY mm_n.n.
4 IN 18" END ZONES AND 4° 0.C. EETWEEN ZONES,
ook e ool #4J0R () 'L’ BRACES: SPACE NALS AT 3" O,
DOURLED WHEN DIAGANAL ] IN 18~ IND ZONDS AMD 6 0.C. BETWIEN ZONES,
HRACE 13 USED. CONNICT P s g * m-ﬁ.n_ﬂntﬂzs BE 4 MINIMUM OF 80% OF WEB
OIACOMAL HEACE TOR 680 MEMBYR LENGTH,
AT BACH END. MAX WEB | =1 PN N
TOTAL LENGTH 1B 14" + GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES
x4 6P OR
or-L 42 OB .ﬂ
VERTICAL LENGTH BHOWN BETTER DIAGONAL 18 L ]
IN TAHLE AEOVE. | | BRACE; SINGLE Ly | A 3 a
\J OR DOUEBLE | | n o b
CUT (A3 SHOWN) v__“\ _,u.\ \ Jro o—1 W\ V \c 1=} =l
AL AT UFFER END ONTINUOUS + REFER TO COMMON TEUBS DESIGN FOR
% / /Coraugue mpamg” £ 7 7 BETER 1 et DRRE OUN
N NN G B REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.
! REF  ASCR7-02-GAB13030
Do ABRICA NILDYG, LD JULIUS LEE S DATE 11/26/03
B i TR SRR TS SR T ey | OO TONER P £
AL Eoed ER RIS LH, RACTYER. X 537195 LR SHFETY PRACITCES FRIDR. 10 PERFORHING gﬁﬁ%&rﬁﬁﬂtﬁ-ﬁﬂ DWG MvEg Sv0 GABLE 90" B H?
£ FUNGTIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD IHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED
GTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING —ENG

MAX. SPACING 24.0"




son ik B¢ f2 oF e PIGGYBACK DETAIL

WEBS 2X4¢ #3 OR BETTER
SPANS UP TO
REFER TO SEALED DESIGN FOR DASHED FLATES. JOINT
SPACE PIGGYBACK VERTICALS AT 4' OC MAX. a0’ | 8¢ | s@ [ &2
TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD SPLICES MUST BE STAGGERED SO THAT ONE SPLICE
IS NOT DIRECTLY OVER ANOTHER. A 2X¢ | 26X¢ | 2.6%¢ | 0OX6
PIGGYBACK BOTTOM CHORD MAY BE OMITTED. ATTACH VERTICAL WEBS TO
TRUSS TOF CHORD WITH 1.5X3 PLATE. B 4x6 | sx6 | sx8 | bxe

ATTACH PURLINS TO TOP OF FIAT TOP CHORD. I[F PIGGYBACK
IS SOLID LUMBER OR THE BOTTOM CHORD IS OMITTED, PURLINS ¢ Nioam | o | sope | oo
MAY BE AFPLIED BENEATH THE TOP CHORD OF BUFPORTING TRUSS. A : : >

REFER TO ENGINEER'S SEALED DESICN FOR REQUIRED FURLIN SPACING.

D 6X4 | 6X6 | 6X5 | 6536
THIS DRTAIL IS APPLICABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING WIND CONDITIONS:
110 MPH WIND, 30° MEAN HGT, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED BLDG, 130 MPH WIND, 30' MEAN HCT, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED o 4X& OR 3%X8 TRULOX 4T 4' OC,
[OCATED ANYWHERE IN ROOF, 1 MI FROM COAST BLDG, LOCATED ANYWHERE IN ROOF, CAT II, EXP. C, ROTATED VERTICALLY
CAT I, EXP C, WIND TC DL=b PSF, WIND BC DL=5 PSF WIND TC DL=6 PSF, WIND BC DL=6 PSF
110 MPH WIND, 30° MEAN HGT, FHC ATTACH TRULOX PLATES WITH 120" X 1,876" NALLS, OR
ENCLOSED BLDG, LOCATED ANYWHERE IN ROOF EQUAL, PER FACE PER PLY. wbu“.nz IN EACH MEMBER TO
WIND 'IC DL=G PSF, WIND BC DL~56 PSF BE CONNECTED. REFER TO D G 160 TL FOR TRULOX
FRONT FACE (E,* ) PLATES MAY BE OFFSET FROM BACK FACE THFORMATION.
PLATES AS LONG AS BOTH FACES ARE SPACED 4' OC MAX MAX SIZE OF 202
\*m OR HETTER | WEB BRACING CHART
By Em /7 N4 | En B WEB_LENGTH, REQUIRED BRACING
m: = \ Bo A J_ Hm E] 0’ T0 78" |NO DRACING
= - 7 79" T0 10’ w_uupﬁmm R BT, AND B0 %...Im & VER
.7/ 0" FLAT TOP nzowu MAX SFAN \L N MEMBER. ATTACH WITH 8d NAILS AT 4" OC.
Z2x4 T BRACE. SAME GRADE, SPECIES AS WEB
10’ T0 14' |MEMBER. OR BETTBR, AND 80% LENGTH OF WEB
s MEMBER. ATTACH WITH 16d NAILS AT 4" OC.

R PLATE OPTIONAL % ; &
LOCATION IS SPLIC B B :
ACCEPTABLE ﬂﬂm k

N&Mfl P B 5 w2y H—d° * PIGGYBACK SPECIAL FLATE
0 |
| p VB s 7 — #C | ATTACH TEETH To THE PIGGYBACK AT THE TIME OF
8 a =1 g = dc | FABRIGATON. ATTACH 10 SOPFORTING TRUSS WITH
Yo TYP. s Y& 58 o S | (4 0.(20° X 1376 NALS PER FACE PER PLY. APPLY
L] = = § ee————ip ACK BPECIAL PLATE TO EACH TRUSS FACE AND
1 5| Y& & £ T SPACE 4 OC OR LESS,
— Fal Il n L]
B MY el O O R
= £ = iy _ P |
Sl cvp ._“ o o o

A
9 Q -] 9 L]
O O L~ 9 e Qo 9
\ _ _
%
¥ X._ J 8 1/4” k

THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWINGS 634,016 834,017 & 847,045

JULIUS LEE'S MAX LOADING |REF  PIGGYBACK
NG CR 1D BS{ o8 UG COMPONDN SAETT. DEDRATING P tSnEn ov 120 G7uss | CONS. ENGINEERS P.A. 55 PSF AT DATE 09/12/0%

INSTITUTE, 583 0TMOFRIO DR, SUITE 200, MADISON, W1, 33719) AND WTCA OVOOD TRUSS COUNCIL

/ _

IGGYBACK WITH 3X8 TRULOX OR ALPINE PIGGYBACK SPECIAL PLATE.

iCA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, NADISON, W 13719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORNING 1400 SV 4th AVENDE 1.33 DUR. FAC. DRWGMITEK 3TD PIGGY
FUMCTIONS, LNETS OTHERVISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED DIARAY BEACH, FL. 334442161
RAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD THALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING. 50 PSF AT —ENG JL
1.25 DUR. FAC.
REVIEWED 145 DUR. FAC
By julius lee at 11:59 am, Jun 11, 2008 No: 94888 2 L o

ITATE OF FLORIDA SPACING 24.0"
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TOE—NAIL DETAIL

TOE—-NAILS TO BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF APPROXIMATELY
THIRTY DEGREES WITH THE PIECE AND STARTED APPROXIMATELY
ﬂm%m%ﬁc THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE END OF THE

PER ANSI/AF&PA NDS—R001 SECTION 1R.4.1 — EDGE DISTANCE,
END DISTANCE, SPACING: "EDGE DISTANCES, END DISTANCES AND
SPACINGS FOR NAILS AND SPIKES SHALL BE SUFFICIENT TO
PREVENT SPLITTING OF THE WO0OD.”

MAXIMUM VERTICAL RESISTANCE OF 168d (0.162"X3.5") COMMON TOE-NAILS

THE NUMBER OF TOE-NAILS TO BE USED IN A SPECIFIC

APPLICATION IS DEPENDENT UPON FROPERTIES FOR THE CHORD
SIZE, LUMBER SPECIES, AND NAIL TYPE.
PRACTICES AS WELL AS GOOD JUDGEMENT SHQULD DETERMINE
THE NUMBER OF NAILS TO BE USED.

THIS DETAIL DISPLAYS A TOE-NAILED CONNECTION FOR JACK
FRAMING INTO A SINGLE OR DOUBLE PLY SUFPORTING GIRDER.

PROPER CONSTRUCTION

NUMBER oFl SOUTHERN PINE |DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH HEM-FIR SPRUCE PINE FIR
TOE-NAILS | 4 pry 2 PLUIES |1 PLY |2 PLIES | L PLY | 2 PLIES | 1 PLY | 2 PLIES
2 1974 2564 | 181# 2344 1564 2034 16544 1094
3 2984 agag | 2714 3614 2344 3044 2304 2084
4 3944 5114 | 381# 4684 3124 4084 3074 3974
5 4934 6394 | 4524 5854 3904 5074 3844 4984
ALL VALUES MAY BE MULTIPLIED BY APPROPRIATE DURATION OF LOAD FACTOR.
||||||||||||||| OPTIONAL T T T T T T T T T T T T ™77 _OPTIONAL
(2) PLY (2) PLY
/ \ GIRDER GIRDER
S/ 3 o P
11/8" 30°-60° 11/8"
~q

»

/
JACK

B

30°

QN,;%

ALTERNATIVE CONDITION

THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWING 784040

Tmsms‘mu

By Julius loa af 11:59 am, Jun 11, N_SL

ARNINGE®  TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTRENE CARE IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPFING, INSTALLING AND
—Zn REFER TO BCSI 1-03 CRUILDING COMPOMNENT SAFETY H-E-.ﬂ_n’ﬂ PUBLISHED BY TPI CTRUSS
E INSTITUTE, 983 I'ONDFRIO DR, SULTE 200, NADISOM, WL S3719) AND VICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL
ANERICA, 5300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, VI auu_mw FIR SAFETY PRACTICES PRICR TO PERFORMING
£ FUNCTIONS, UHLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED
CTURAL PANELS AND BOTTON CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING

CONS. ENCGINEERS P.A.

JULIUS LEE S

1450 SY 4th AVEINUR
DELRAV HEACH, FL 33444-2161

No: 34689
STATE OF FLORIDA

T¢ LL PSF [REF TOE-NAIL

TC DL PSF |DATE 09/12/07

BC DL PSF |[DRWG CNTONAIL1103
BC LL PSF |—ENG JL

TOT. LD. PEF

DUR. FAC. 1.00

SPACING




TRULOX CONNECTION DETAIL

:ﬂbﬁnmﬁo.umc..x w_mdmu ZEEMHDENH“U%ONECPON
PLATE ATTACHMENT. FILL ROWS COMPLETELY WHERE

TRULOX PLATE IS CENTERED ON THE CHORDS AND BENT
BETWEEN NAIL ROWS.

SHOWN (4).
* NAILS MAY BE OMITTED FROM THESE ROWS.

THIS DETAIL MAY BE USED WITH SO. PINE, DOUGLAS-FIR
OR HEM-FIR CHORDS WITH A MINIMUM 1.00 DURATION OF
LOAD OR SPRUCE-PINE-FIR CHORDS WITH A MINIMUM 1.15
DURATION OF LOAD. CHORD SIZE OF BOTH TRUSSES MUST
EXCEED THE TRULOX PLATE WIDTH. \A

REFER TO ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN REFERENCING
THIS DETAIL FOR LUMBER, PLATES, AND OTHER
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN.

SUPPORTING TRUSS

680° MAX

"

SUPPORTING TRUSS
MAX

TRULOX PLATE

o

eeeeeeé\\

o 0
P S s

|
|
|
|
& N SUPPORTED m_\\.ﬂ\
S TRUSS A g N SUPPORTED
; 3

\

lo
L

TRULOX | REQUIRED
SHENUM 220 IRULOS PLATE PLATE | NAILS MAXIMUM_LOAD MINIMUM 5X6 TRULOX PLATE
REVIEWED ) SIZE | PER TRUSS| UP OR DOWN
By julius lee at 11:58 am, Jun 11, 2008 3X6 9 WUD%
5%—::..:.:5# 6X8 16 9904 THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWINGS 1,168,968 1158,689/R
SWUS L &7, 1,154,944 1,152217 1,152,017 1,150,154 & 1,151,524

AR JULIUS LEE'S REF _TRULOK

.,
..

“us\ARNING=s TRUSSES RECUIRE EXTRENE CARE IN FABRICATING, HANOLING, SHIPPING, IHSTALLING AND CONS. ENGINEERS P.A. DATE 11/26/08

ACING REFER TO BCS] 3-00 (RUILDING CONPOMNENT SAFETY INFORMATION, PUBLISHED BY TP (TRUSS
ATE (NSTITUTE, 583 DUNOFRID OR, SUITE EDJ, MADISON, WL 33719 AND WTCA (WIOD TRUSS COUNCIL 1455 97 dlh AVENUE DRWC CNTRULOXL103

ANERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, WI 33719 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIDR T0 PERFDRNING DELRAY BEACH, TL. 33444-Z181
ESE FUNCTINS UNLESS OTHERVISE INOICATEN, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED ..!Hz.n u.—..

a A

o0
...tn ®9e,

SYRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTON CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CE(LING
=
=
]
S

o>

Iﬁn. No: 348689
) STATE OF FLORIDA




MULTIPLE-MEMBER CONNECTIONS FOR SIDE-LOADED BEAMS

(1) Nailed connection values may be doubled for 6" on-center or tripled for 4" on-center nail
spacing.

(2) Washers required. Bolt holes to be %s" maximum.

(3) 6" SDS or WS screws can be used with Parallam® PSL. and Microllam® LVL, but are not
recommended for TimberStrand® LSL.

(4) 24" on-center bolted and screwed connection values may be doubled for 12" on-center
spacing.

General Notes
= Connections are based on NDS® 2005 or manufacturer’s code report.
= Use specific gravity of 0.5 when designing lateral connections.

= Values listed are for 100% stress level. Increase 15% for snow-loaded roof
conditions or 25% for non-snow roof conditions, where code allows.

u  Bold italic cells indicate Connector Pattern must be installed on both sides.
Stagger fasteners on opposite side of beam by 1 the required Connector
Spacing.

= Verify adequacy of beam in allowable load tables on pages 16-33.

s 7" wide beams should be side-loaded only when loads are applied to both sides
of the members (to minimize rotation).

= Minimum end distance for bolts and screws is §".
= Beams wider than 7" require special consideration by the design professional.

Maximum Uniform Load Applied to Either Outside Member (PLF)

Uniform Load Design Example

300 PLF

415 PLF

First, check the allowable load tables on pages 16-33 to verify that three
pieces can carry the total load of 715 pif with proper live load deflection
criteria. Maximum load applied to either outside member is 415 plf, For a
3-ply 134" assembly, two rows of 10d (0.128" x 3") nails at 12" on-center
is good for only 280 plf. Therefore, use three rows of 10d (0.128" x 3°)
nails at 12" on-center (good for 415 pif).

Alternates:
Two rows of 14" bolts or SDS 14" x 314" screws at 19.2" on-center.

38 iLevel Trus Joist™ Beam, Header, and Column Specifier's Guide TJ-9000 March 2008




MULTIPLE-MEMBER CONNECTIONS FOR SIDE-LOADED BEAMS

{2) 6" long screws required.
(3) 5" long screws required.

(4) 34" and 3%" long screws must be installed on both sides.

Connections

. . 3,000 Ibs
4 or 6 or Screw 8 Screw Nail Connection
Connection Connection 10 (0.128" x 3") nails,
SDS or TrussLok™ SDS or TrussLok™ typical. Stagger to prevent
screw, typical screw, typical splitting. 1o
2" spacing, typical I?"
2", typical [ \k

top and
_bottom
~d
¥

\““f
Y beam depth

Point Load—Maximum Point Load Applied to Either Outside Member (lbs)

(1) 6" SDS or WS screws can be used with Parallam® PSL and Microllam® LYL, but are not recommended for TimberStrand® LSL.

-

Point Load Design Example

First, verify that a 3-ply 13" x 14" beam is
capable of supporting the 3,000 Ib point load

2-

:EC Equal 18" as well as all other loads applied. The 3,000 Ib
\\,t}spacing & \.}“""'!"‘Ufﬂ point load is being transferred to the beam
2 \E“'» E“;E:‘lg with a face mount hanger, For a 3-ply 134"

assembly, eight 3%" TrussLok™ screws are

There must be an equal number of good for 3,815 Ibs with a face mount hanger.

nails on each side of the connection

MULTIPLE-MEMBER CONNECTIONS FOR TOP-LOADED BEAMS

134" Wide Pieces

= Minimum of three rows of 10d (0.128" x 3") nails
at 12" on-center.

= Minimum of four rows of 10d (0.128" x 3%) nails at
12" on-center for 14" or deeper.

= |fusing 12d-16d (0.148"-0.162" diameter) nails,

the number of nailing rows may be reduced by one.

= Minimum of two rows of SDS, WS, or TrussLok™
screws at 16" on-center. Use 3%" minimum
length with two or three plies; 5* minimum for
4-ply members. 6" SDS and WS screws are not
recommended for use with TimberStrand® LSL. For
3- or 4-ply members, connectors must be installed

314" Wide Pieces
= Minimum of two rows of SDS, WS, or TrussLok™

on both sides. Stagger fasteners on opposite side =
of beam by Y% of the required connector spacing.

Load must be applied evenly across entire beam
width. Otherwise, use connections for side-loaded

Load must be applied evenly across entire beam beatms;

width. Otherwise, use connections for side-loaded =
beams.

Minimum of two rows of %" bolts at 24" on-center
staggered.

screws, 5" minimum length, at 16" on-center.
6" SDS and WS screws are not recommended for
use with TimberStrand® LSL. Connectors must
be installed on both sides. Stagger fasteners

on opposite side of beam by Y of the required
connector spacing.

Multiple pieces can be nailed or bolted together
to form a header or beam of the required size,
up to a maximum width of 7"

iLevel Trus Joist® Beam, Header, and Column Specifier's Guide TJ-9000 March 2008
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STRONG BACK DETAIL
SYSTEM—42 OR FLAT TRUSS

N/

/T

10'-0" 0/C MAX

2x8 #2 SP

—f
TO BEARING

_; (3@)10d

ALTERNATE DETAIL FOR
STRONG BACK WITH VERTICAL
NOT LINING UP

Tmsm%mc §%/ By
By julius lee at 11:58 am, Jun 11, 2008

JULIUS LEE'S
CONS. ENGINEERS P A.

1455 SW 4th AVENUE
PELRAY BBACH, FlL. 33444-2181

No: 34860
STATE OF FLORIDA




1/2" DIAMETER BOLT SPACING FOR LOAD APPLIED PARALLEL TO GRAIN.

* GRADE AND SPECIES AS SPECIFIED ON THE ALPINE DESIGN. TYPICAL LOCATION OF 1/R2" DIAMETER THRU BOLTS. BOLT
QUANTITIES AS NOTED ON SEALED DESIGN MUST BE APPLIED

IN ONE OF THE PATTERNS SHOWN BELOW.
WASHERS REQUIRED UNDER BOLT HEAD AND NUT

BOLT HOLES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/32" TO A MAXIMUM
OF 1/16" LARGER THAN BOLT DIAMETER.

_ " | | |
- et - —— -
m | «2x6 MEMBER DIRECTION m “ w *2X8 MEMBER
St s - OF GRAIN L S S o
| mw 4 AND LOAD | m@ | —
N - ——B-
il — =R =
] o ] o
il s = =RL el = | =—e
4" MIN | 4" MIN
END END
DISTANCE DISTANCE
_ n m “
1 3/4" 2" 1 3/4" 15/8"_ | 2" 2" 1 5/8"
2X6 DETAIL 2X8 DETAIL

THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWING A828,016

..:.:.LHCW __Lm“m, m TC LL PSF |REF  BOLT SPACING
G o Sl TR GRS T SIS, TR WG48 | _ CONS. ENGINEERS P.A_|TC DL FOPIDAIR 21/08, 00
mn.h.amz. FANELS AND BOTTCM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CELONG. BC LL FPSF |—-ENG JL
S TOT. LD. PSF
$ REVIEWED
By julius lee at 11:59 am, Jun 11, MﬁaL No: DUR. FAC,
STATE OF FLORIDA SPACING




VALLEY TRUSS DETAIL

TOP CHORD 2X4 SP #2 OR SPF #1/#2 OR BETIER. UNLESS SPECIFIED ON ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN, APPLY 1X4 "T"—BRACE, 80%
LENGTH OF WEB, VALLEY WEB, SAME SPECIES AND GRADE OR BETTER, ATTACHED

BOT CHORD 2X3(*
Ty mmoww.mw“ e OB ey #/#% OB RELIER WITH 8d BOX (0.118" X 2.6") NAILS AT 8" OC, OR CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING,
EQUALLY SPACED, FOR VERTICAL VALLEY WEBS GREATER THAN 7'9".

* 2X3 MAY BE RIFPED FROM A 2X6 (PITCHED OR SQUARE). .
** ATTACH EACH VALLEY TO EVERY SUPPORTING TRUSS WITH: MAXIMUM VALLEY VERTICAL HEIGHT MAY NOT EXCEED 120"

() 18d BOX (0.135" X 3.5") NAILS TOE—NAILED FOR TOP CHORD OF TRUSS BENEATH VALLEY SET NUST BE BRACED WITH:
FBC 2004 110 MPH, ASCE 7-02 110 MPH WIND OR (3) 16d FOR  PROPERLY ATTACHED, RATED SHEATHING APPLIED PRIOR TO VALLEY TRUSS
ASCE 7-02 130 MPH WIND. 1" MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED INSTALLATION
BUILDING, EXP. C, RESIDENTIAL, WIND TC DL=5 PSF. OR
PURLINS AT 24" OC OR AS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED ON ENGINEERS' SEALED DESIGN
OR

BY VALLEY TRUSSES USED IN LIEU OF PFURLIN SPACING AS SPECIFIED ON
ENGINEERS' SEALED DESIGN.

D t+4 NOTE THAT THE PURLIN SPACING FOR BRACING THE TOFP CHORD OF THE TRUSS
m%nmmowmmwmmo@m BENEATH THE VALLEY 1S MEASURED ALONG THE SLOPE OF THE TOP CHORD.
_ 4-0-0 MAX _ ++ LARCER SPANS NAY BE BUILT AS LONG AS THE VERTICAL HEIGHT DOES

NOT EXCEED 12'0",

12
12 NaX[ BOTTOM CHORD MAY BE SQUARE OR PITCHED CUT AS SHOWN.
WeX4 W2X4

8-0-0 MAX _ VALLIEY W
e — 7 SPACING _ Wax4 —
PITCHED cUT [ _
BOTTOM CHORD B B mn
WiX3 OPTIONAL STUB OPTIONAL HIP
wix | MAX SPACING) X WZX4 END DETAIL JOINT DETAIL
18-0-0 MAX W1X3 f uz
COMMON TRUSBE
AT |24" 0C
e
VALLEY] 9ET
AT 24| 0C
Wix3 | 8-0-0 | A“u
Wixs xmﬁwwﬂ_ RS AGDe __H__Exu Nex4 _
T L ¥ T ¥ T ¥ ¥ o COMMON _._.mmdmmm“m PARTIAL FRAMING
20-0-0 MAX (++) | AT <4 OC PLAN
TRUSSES AT 24" 0C MAXIMUM SPACING. THIS DRAWING REFPLACES DRAWING A105

QH\:L:L—M me.m TC ILL 20 (20 PSF|REF VALLEY DETAIL

CONS. ENGINEERS P.A. |TC DL ¥ (16 PSF|DATE 11/26/04

WARNINGwe TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE [H FABRICATING, HAMILING, SHIPRING, INSTALLING AND

ACING. REFER T0 BCSC 1-00 GUILLING COMPONENT SAFETY INFURMATIONS, PUBLISHED Y TPC UTRUSS | —J@s a7 dl AENOE
ATE DSTITUTE, 52 DONOFRID DR, SUITE 200, KADISON, VI, S3719) AND WICA €VOOD TRUSS COUNCIL | paipds BRAGH. L Daiei-gint BCDL 5 |5 PSF|DRWG VALTRUSS1103
AVER(CA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, NALISON, W( 53718 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIR TO PERFORNDNG

S FUNCTIONS. UNLESS OTHERVISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED BC 1L ol o psrl-ENG L

UCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD THALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEMLING

g TOT. ID. 32 |40 PSF
§ Tmsms‘mo w DURFAC 125|125
S 8

By julius lee af 11:59 am, Jun 11, 200 L o SPACING VL




TYPICAL ATTIC TRUSS BRACING

—+2x6 (8).104

GABLE END TRUSS DETAIL
Ao

\

2x4 24" 0/C (3).12d
BACK 3 TRUSSES m

SEE GABLE DETAIL

[
L/ S Smewswas” S S/

MINDMUN BC BRACING ON CABLE YRUSS. OTHER PERMANENT BRACING DESIGNS BY ARCHITRCT OR EOR

TYPICAL ALTERNATE BRACING DETAIL
FOR EXTERIOR FLAT GIRDER TRUSS

12

4 12d

TRUSS 24" o.c.

MAX 30" (2'-6")

\_|
2x6 #2 SP

24" o.c.

UPLIFT CONNECTION
SEE ROQF TRUSS

EXTERIOR FLAT-

GIRDER SIMPSON H5

REVIEWED
By julius lee at 171:59 am, Jun 11, 2008

Wy,

ww Iy,

IJI \\\
%,

\
S v/vmm.._.m...hmm/
< \CENS

TYPICAL WALL GIRDER VERTICAL WEB
BRACING DETAIL

A-A
MIN 8x4 TYP.~ [ B4'0/C
8x8 | 0 i In ]
% — 1 -
ONE_WEB MIN 1
ON WALL —_| b
4|
&=
T.C. MATCH fa o
FRONT ROOF
PROFILE
L) T . .

ROOF 24" Q/C

SEE GAHL EEND DETAIL
FOR T-BRACE BEHIND
EACH VERTICAL

[3
JULIUS LEE'S
BLWAOD CONS. ENGINEERS P.A.
8d ﬁoxa\.,_ UTLRAY BRACE, Y1, 33444-2161
2x4 LEDGER 12d 470/C
__nmamm
TRUSSES 24" 0/C A-A STATS OF FLORIDA




ASCE 7-02: 130 MPH WIND SPEED, 15 MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C

2X4 1) 1X4 °L" BRACE * g - v o ] 5 2 =
AT ey B - (1) (1) 2X4 “L" BRACE * [{2) 2X4 “L" BRACE **| (1) 2X8 “L" BRACE * |(2) 2XB "L" ERACE
s SPACING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUP A |GROUP B|GROUFP A|GROUP B |GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUF A|GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUF B
m - [SpF #1 / f2 34 |60 | 60 [ &u | 71 B3 | &6 |10 10 | 11 2 |12 11" | 13 3 BRACING CROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
O #3 3" 3 41" 411" 6 6 6 @ B 3 B 3 | 10' 1° | 10 L° |12 11° | i@ 11" GROUF &:
Z . HF STUD O I R T £ 11" 6 b 6 &6 B a B' 34 | 10 0° | 10' 0" | 12" 11" | 1e' 11" —
= O STANDARD 3 3 4 2 4 2 5 6 5§ 76 7 5 g 5 g 6 | 118" | 11" 8" 2 [ s ]
— H 38 510 g3 | e | 78§ B4 | &1 |10 10" | 1A |12 11° |18 11 43 [STANDARD|
R SP 4z 37 | & 10" 638 | 611° | 75 8 g | 8 i1 | 10 10" | i1’ & | 12 117 | 18 11"
_ | 43 3@ 5 0 6 0 6 8 6 8" g 3" 8 8 | 107 4" 104" | 187 11" | 13" 7 SOUTHERN PINE
< | O |DFL[ st e 50 50 | 87 | &7 g a | a6 | 163 | 103 |12 4" | 13 7" _ s _
b STANDARD | 8' 4" y a3 £ a 65 &8 | 6 8 78 7 8 | & 10° | & 10 | 12° 0° | 12' 0" —Savas ]
— # /42 3 Lo” 8 & 6 10" Ta B 1" 9 6" 98 | 1276 | 120 97 14 0" | 140
B C SPF #3 3 g B 0 &0 | var | 7 B & o5 | 12 4 |12 4 | L4 0 | 140
8. 2 HF STUD 3 g B 0 8 0 T | 7 9 & 9’6 | 12°4" | 12°4° | 14 0 | 14 0° GROUP B:
HE| O STANDARD | 3 § 5 @ 5 e | 6 10 | 6 10 CHE 92 | 107 | 107 | 14 0 | 14 0" .
=~ #1 R B 8 Gl T e 5 5 10 20 | 12 5 | 13 5 | 14 @ | 14 O ﬁﬂnuﬂw
@ SP #2 42 | 68 | ve [ vu | 8o | 06 | 102 | 126 | 186 | 40 | 140 T
Vo] 43 40 6 2 8 2" GET B 2 9 & g 11 12° 6~ 12" 8" 14 0 14 07
m — [DFL[ = 7o (Y g1 | 71" | o1 9 5 | 91" | 125 | 12 6" | 14 0" | 14 0 BOUTHERN PINE DOUGLAB FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD | 3’ 10" 5 3" 5 3° e 11" | & 1" 9’ 4" 9" 4" [ 10' 10" | 10" 10" | 14 @7 14 0’ __ g1 __ H_ #1 __
- . |spF £/ 42 &g 74 w7 B9 | @11 | 106 | 1048 | 158 | 140 | 140 | 140 — 42
IR #3 4z g 11" g 11" 8 g g8 g 1076 [ 105 [ 138 | 136 | id 0 14 0
5 Iﬁ_ STUD 4 2 6 11° 6 11 a8 9" a8 9" 10" 5° 10' 5" | 13' 8 13' 8° 14' 07 14 0"
o STANDARD | 4 2" 5 11° 5 11° | 7 10" | 7 10" | 100 5" | 10 & | 12 a | 12 a | 14 a0 | 14 0 .
M . P T CE T s A T I N A I i N ¥l Y Il Y i CABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
P SP 42 a7 T4 | 7| &9 | o8 | 106 [ 12 | 138 | 14 0° | 14 0° | 14 0° | uyE LoAD DEPLECYION CRIERIA (S (/240.
o #3 i 4 T & v e g 9 g 2" 10' 6° | 10 11" | 13' B° | 14 0" | 14 0 | 14 0"
= — |DFL [ st 44 T 1 71— | 8o | ez | 106 [0 [ 18 & [ 140 | 140 | 140 FRANTRIO SRATING 5 %0 76 SEAD AN
STANDARD | 4' 3 B 1 6 1 8" 0 8 0 10' § 10' 8 12" @ 12" 8 4o 40 GABLE END HUPPOETS LOAD FHON & o°

OUTLODKERS WITH 2' 0 OVEREANG, OR 127
PLYWOOD OVERHANG,

ATTACH EACH “L" FRACE WITH 10d NALS.

# POR (1) " RRACR: HPACE NAILS AY 2° 0.C.
IN 18" END ZONES AND 4° 0.C. BETWEEN ZDNES,

3% POR (3) "L" BRACES: EPACE NAILS AT 3" OC.
IN 18" INTI ZOMES AND 8° 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.

1" BRACING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 80% OF WER
MEMBER LENGTH,

z THUSE E
24 #EN OR BETTER
DIAGONAL FRACE OFTION:
VERTICAL LENCTH MAY BE
DOURLED WHEN DIAGONAL
HRACE IS USBD. CONNICT * L
DOIACONAL HRACE TOR 8404

AT BACH END. MAX WER ﬁ-ﬂ £t 3
TOTAL LENGTH § 14", 1
ZX4 P §=N, Dr-L #2, .ﬂl l—'
SPF 4i/42, DR BETTER
"
1

-~

Y

GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES

VERTICAL LENGYH SHOWN DIAGOWAL BRACT: 18°

IN TABLE AEOVE, 1A BINGLE OF DOUBLE

{ R i B -_“ f _n”ﬂr_ 5 e i e o i !
\r@ 3.,5 7777 S w7 7 ] + RSFTR To COMON TRDSS bsEEN ToR

_._ FEAX, SPLICE, AND HEBL FLATES.
<ol DIAGONAL 4T  ~UM( S
f&&p%?-gunz. WEE,

REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

T
REF  ASCR7T-02-CAB13015
m-:»aéﬁ-. TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND .“—:H_Hdm hmm m
\m%ﬁrgﬂﬁ.ﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁ oS00 RIS VL. ST Anp Viva-tvimn it coen. | CONS. ENGINEERS P.A. DATE 11/26/03
HESE T TIONS. UNLESS UMERVISE. INOICATED, T0P CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTAGER DELRAY HEACH, P SAd4L-21e1 DRWG wmx s camiz 16 5 BT
mﬂ.ﬂ.—_rﬁkw PANELS AND POTTON CHORD SHALL z.mc__m A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEJLING L Hz.m
s
m REVIEWED MAX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF
...m_._. By julius lee at 12:00 pm, Jun 11, 2008
No: 34869 -
STATE OF FLORIDA MAX. SPACING 24.0







Job [Truss '  [Truss Type Qty Ply RHODES BROTHERS - RAMONA PARK CHURCH
14467886
245573 Ve VALLEY 1 1
I S—— Job Reference (optional
Builders FrsiSource, Lake Cily, FL 32055 7.140s Ocl 1 2009 MiTek Indusiries, Inc. Fri Sep 24 08:27:38 2010 Page 1
| 2-10-7 . . , 5.8-14 |
2-10-7 2-10-7 d
4x5 = Scale = 111.7

g00[12

1-5-4
\

.//
/< (V o "
4
P 2xa |l 2x4 =
i e — 5-8-14 )
! - 5-8-14 :
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (loc) ldefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 007 Vert(LL) nia - nia 989 MT20 2441190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0.05 Verl(TL) nia - nfa 999
BCLL 00 * Rep Stress incr YES wB 0.03 Horz(TL) 0.00 3 nla nia
BCDL 10.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 17 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 5-8-14 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
OTHERS 2X4SYP No.3 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installati ide
REACTIONS (Ib/size) 1=092/5-8-14, 3=92/5-8-14, 4=177/5-8-14 Wl Vi
Max Horz 1=14(LC 5) M Mgy
Max Uplift 1=-24(LC &), 3=-26(LC 7). 4=-18(LC 6) \\\ \05 S_ K ///
N "
FORCES (lb) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten, - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown. \\\ N - \P\CENSS T 6\6\ ///
g i -
NOTES  (9-10) < % B St
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design. Pl : No 34669 . -
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3,0psf, h=18ft; Cal. Il; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C= i H —
Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown, Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 = - : o
3) Gable reguires continuous bottom chord bearing. - 'I.'I - TN
4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads, = (ol Sy
5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the boltom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will —. ¢\ STATE OF i .\} o=
fit between the bottom chord and any other members. “ 6\ FL DP\ B,
6) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . NS - LORIDE.-* () At
7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint(s) 1, 3, 4, /// /o g O
8) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this lruss. /y / N AL \\\\
9) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular ‘i (NERR! 3

building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
10) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E, License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynlon Beach, FL 33435

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

September 2

24,2010

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectars, This design is based only upon parometers shown, and i for an individual building cormpaonent.
Applicakility of design paramenters and proper incorporation of compaonent i respensibiily of bullding designer - nol fruss designer. Bracing shown

Julius Lee

is for lateral support of individual web members only. Additional temparary bracing 1o insure stability during construction is the responsibility of the 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.
ereclor. Addilional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding Boynton, FL

fabricalion. qualily control. sterage, delivery, erection ond beacing, consult  ANSI/TPIT Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI1 Building Component

Safety Information avaolable from Truss Plate Institute, 583 O'Onolrio Drive. Madison. W1 53719,
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LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in {loc) lidefl Lid l PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 015 Vert(LL) nla - nfa 999 MT20 2441190
TCDL 100 Lumber Increase 125 BC 008 Verl(TL) nia - nfa 999
BCLL 00 - Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.06 Horz(TL) 0.00 5 nfa nia
BCDL 10.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) | Weight: 48 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2

OTHERS 2X4S8YP No.3
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide. .
REACTIONS Al bearings 13-8-14, S
(Ib) - Max Horz 1=40(LC 5) \\\\“ ! )
Max Uplift All uplift 100 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 5, 7 except 8=-102(LC 6), 6=-102(LC 7) W \)S S K ///
Max Grav All reactions 250 Ib or less at joinl(s) 1, 5 except 7=285(LC 1), 8=305(LC 10), 6=305(LC 11) \\\ \)\;\ e L e é\ “,
- - -
T OORNEE IR
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown. > o . —
ol P k=

NOTES  (9-10) e : No 34 . =
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design. = F F —
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; h=18ft; Cat. Il; Exp B enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise} and C-C— i i & X o

Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reaclions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 = i I il U4
3) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing, e o % P ‘-U =
4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottorn chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. — A STATE OF % ~
5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will <. <(\ t., £ ok SN

fil between the bottom chord and any olher members, O ORI O O
6) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . / 7, O e O
7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at jeint(s) 1, 5, 7 except (jt=Ib) /y b ON A\.- i \\\\

8=102, 6=102. Ty
8) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss.
9) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component, The suitability and use of this component for any particular

building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
10} Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynlon Beach, FL 33435
LOAD CASE(S) Standard

September 2

MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required crossEr;:l:hg_ Bl

24,2010

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use enly with MiTek connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and s for an individual bullding component.
Applicobility of design paramenters and proper incorporafion of compeonent is responsibility of building designer - not fruss designer. Bracing shown

is for lateral support of individual web members only. Additional fernparary bracing fo insure stability during construction is the responsibility of the
erecior, Additional permanent bracing of the overall struciure is the responsibility of the buil
fabrication. quadity conirol, storoge, delivery. erection and bracing. consult

ding designer, For ge:

neral guidance regarding
ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, D5B-89 and BCSI1 Building Component

Julius Lee
1109 Coastal Bay Bivd,
Boynton, FL 33435

Information available fram Truss Plate Institute. 583 D'Onefrio Drive, Madison, W1 53719,
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Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL 32055 7.140s Oct 1 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Sep 24 08:27:38 2010 Page 1
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J ehet———— :
LOADING (psf) SPACING 20-0 csl DEFL in (oc) Udefl  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 013 Vert(LL) nia - nfa 999 MT20 244190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0.1 [ Vert(TL) nfa - nfa 999
BCLL 0o * Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.09 | Horz(TL} 0.00 ¥ nia nfa
BCDL 100 Code FEC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) | | Weight: 85 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing direclly applied or 6-0-0 oc puriins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
OTHERS 2X48YPNo3 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.
REACTIONS All bearings 21-8-14. Wiy /
(Ib) - Max Horz 1=-66(LC 4) \ A\ \ / /
Max Uplift All uplift 100 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 13, 8 except 12=-115(LC 6), 9=-115(LC 7) W US = K ‘2,
Max Grav All reaclions 250 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 7 except 11=431(LC 1), 12=379(LC 10), 13=269(LC 1), \\\ 0 \ A e Vs
9=379(LC 11), 8=269(LC 1) SV WCENSe S
-~ - . //
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown. < % - % 2
WEBS 3-12=-267/240, 5-9=-267/240 = R No 9 % =
NOTES  (10-11) -10: i =
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design. i 8 Ml e
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=18it; Cat. |I; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C (o L R
Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 = - STATE OF % =
3) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated. = ((\ . FLoriON .-t NN
4) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing. £ 6" P OR‘ il S O \\\‘
5) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. ’y ', 74 - e W
6) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will /4 O AL \\\\
fit between the bottom chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf. 1y ARERAR! \
7) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 .
8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plale capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint(s) 1, 13, 8 except (jt=Ib)
12=115, 9=115.
9) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss.
10) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building compenent. The suitability and use of this component for any
particular building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
11) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E, License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd, Boynton Beach, FL 33435
LOAD CASE(S) Standard
September 24,2010

A WARNING - Verify design paramaters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.-7473 BEFORE USE.

Design valid for use only with MiTek connecters. This design i based only upon parameters shown. and is for an individual building component, Jiligslee
it is ibllity of bullding designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd

Appiicability of design poramenters ond proper i porofion of ponent 1+
Boynton, FL 33435

i tor lateral support of individual web members only. Additional temparary bracing ta insure stability during corstruction is the resporsibillity of the

erector, Addilional permanent ing of the overall siructure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding
fabrication, quality control. storage. delivery, erection and brocing. consull  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-8% and BCSI1 Bullding Component
Salety Information  available from Truss Plate Institule. 583 D'Onofio Drive, Maodison, Wi 53719,




Job [Truss Truss Type Qly Ply | RHODES BROTHERS - RAMONA PARK CHURCH
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I — 29-8-14 o . |
I 29-8-14 S
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Idefl  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 012 Vert{LL) nia - nfa 999 MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0mn Vert(TL) nia - nfa 999
BCLL 0o - Rep Stress Incr YES wB 017 Horz(TL) 0.00 9 nfa nia
BCDL 10.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 128 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 5YP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOTCHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
OTHERS 2X45YPNo3 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss ereclion, in accordance with Stabilizer
_Installation guide. -
REACTIONS Al bearings 29-8-14, YT
(Ib) - Max Horz 1=-91(LC 4) W 1y
Max Uplift All uplift 100 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 17, 10 except 15=-111(LC 6), 16=-103(LC 6), 12=-111(LC 7), \\\\ \ S S. K ’x,f
11=-104({LC 7) ~ "
Max Grav Al reactions 250 Ib or less at joini(s) 1, 9 except 14=433(LC 1), 15=499(LC 10), 16=355(LC 1), Q\ 5\3 \CENSg 6\6\ <
17=275(LC 10), 12=489(LC 11), 11=355(LC 1), 10=275(LC 11) i =
=il £ ok =
FORCES (Ib} - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less excepl when shown. = = No 34§69 = =)
WEBS 4-15=-258/231, 6-12=-258/231 = : . =
=10 VR
NOTES  (10-11) =2 L =
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design, = oO- Sy
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=18ft; CaL. |I; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C . ¢\ -, STATE OF o % iy
Exterior{2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 ¥ 6\ £ ok N >
3) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated. Edl L PR" i O &
4) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing. /// S/O g\k W
5) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. 77, ONAL FN
) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will 1y FENR N \
fit between the bottom chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
7) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 .
8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss lo bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint{s) 1, 17, 10 except
(jt=1b) 15=111, 16=103, 12=111, 11=104.
9) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss.
10) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any
particular building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
11) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE; Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd, Boynton Beach, FL 33435
LOAD CASE(S) Standard
September 24,2010

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors, This design i based only upon parometers shown, and is for an individual building compeonent. ol Lee
Applicabiiity of design paramenters and proper incerparation of companent is responsibiity of building designer - not fruss designer. Bracing shown

is for lateral suppert of individual web members only. Additional temporary bracing to insure stabilfy duting construction is the responsibility of the 1109 FW;'LOQ% Bivd.
ereclor. Additional permanent bracing of the overall struciure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding Boynton,

fabrication. quality contral. slorage, delivery, ereclion and bracing, consult  ANSI/TPI Quality Criteria, D5B-89 and BCSI1 Building Compenent

Safety Informafion available frem Truss Plate Institute, 583 U'Onefrio Drive, Madison, WI 53719,




[Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply RHODES BROTHERS - RAMONA PARK CHURCH
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_|Job Reference (optional) )
Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL. 32055 71405 Oct 1 2009 MiTek Indusiries, Inc. Fri Sep 24 08:27:36 2010 Page 1
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f 37-8-14 :
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) ldefi Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 012 Vert(LL) nla - nfa 999 MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC o011 Vert(TL}) nfa - nfa 999
BCLL 0o Rep Stress Incr YES WB 023 Horz(TL) 0.01 13 nia nla
BCDL 10.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Weight: 176 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
OTHERS 2X 4 SYP No3 WEBS T-Brace: 2X 4 SYP No.2-7-19
Fasten T and | braces to narrow edge of web with 10d Common wire
nails, 9in o.c.,with 4in minimum end distance.
Brace must cover 90% of web length.
| MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
| be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
REACTIONS  All bearings 37-8-14. -

{Ib) - Max Horz 1=-117(LC 4)
| Max Uplift Al uplift 100 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 24, 14 except 20=-112(LC 6),
| 22=-100(LC &), 23=-106(LC 6}, 18=-111(LC 7), 16=-100(LC 7), 15=-106(LC 7)
Max Grav All reactions 250 Ib or less at joint(s) 1, 13 except 19=433(LC 1),
20=500(LC 10), 22=475(LC 1), 23=360(LC 10), 24=274(LC 1), 18=500(LC 11),
16=475(LC 1), 15=360(LC 11), 14=274(LC 1)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD  6-7=-85/308, 7-8=-85/308
WEBS 6-20=-260/232, 8-18=-260/232
NOTES  (11-12)

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=18ft; Cal. II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise} and C-C
Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated.

4) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

5) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

6) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide wil

\\\\H“H;”

\\\\\\\)S SK (f/////

&."'.L\CENSC:"'-@@ -

/

7

; . =
fit between the bottom chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf. s * No 3 9 * =
7) All bearings are assumed 1o be SYP No.2 . = f o ¢ =
8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint(s) 1, 24, 14 except -0 x L2 x =
(jt=1b) 20=112, 22=100, 23=106, 18=111, 16=100, 15=106. = . * ==
9) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity mode! was used in the analysis and design of this truss. o] ./.U : Ly =
10) Warning: Additional permanent and stability bracing for truss system (not part of this component design) is always required, = O e at LU e
11) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any By STATE OF \é g

particular building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
12) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd, Boynton Beach, FL 33435
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September 24,2010
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LOAD CASE(S) Standard

AN WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design is based only upon parameters shown. and ks for an individual bullding cempenent.
Applicability of design poromenters and proper incorperation of compenent is respansibility of buliding designer - not truss designer. Bracing shawn

Julius Lee
1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.

is for loterol supper of individual web members only. Additional temporary bracing o insure stability during construction is Ihe responsitillity of the Boynton, FL 33435

ereclor, Addifionol permanent bracing of the overall structure s the responsiblity of the bulding designer. For general guidance regarding
fabrication. quality control, storage, delivery, erection and bracing, consult  ANSI/TPI Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCS11 Building Component
Salety Informalion avaicble from Truss Plate Institute, 583 O'Onofrio Drive, Modison, W1 53719,
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Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply RHODES BROTHERS - RAMONA PARK CHURCH

; 38-00 — B
38-0-0 — ]
Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-3-8 Edge], [2:0-1-8, Edge], [24:0-3-8 Edge], [24:0-1-8 Edge] . -
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2.0-0 Ccsl | DEFL in (log) Udef Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 082 Ver(LL) -004 25 nfr 120 MT20 2441190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0.086 Vert(TL) -0.08 25 nir a0
BCLL eg - Rep Stress Incr NO WB 0.22 | Horz(TL) 0.01 24 nia nia
BCOL 10.0 Code FBC2007/TP12002 (Matrix) | Weight: 252 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
OTHERS 2 X 45YP No.3 WEBS 1 Row at midpt 13-35, 12-36, 14-34

MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide. =

REACTIONS All bearings 38-0-0.
(Ib) - Max Horz 2=-167(LC 7)

Max Uplift All uplift 100 Ib or less at joinl(s) 44, 26 except 2=-236(LC 6), 24=-262(LC
7), 36=-131(LC 6), 38=-138(LC 6), 39=-133(LC 8), 40=-134(LC 6), 41=-135(L.C
6), 42=-130(LC 6), 43=-149(LC &), 34=-127(LC 7), 32=-139(LC 7), 31=-133(LC 7), |
30=-134(LC 7), 29=-135(LC 7), 28=-130(LC 7), 27=-149(LC 7) |

Max Grav All reactions 250 Ib or less at joint(s) 35 except 2=525(LC 1), 24=525(LC
1), 36=293(LC 10), 38=278(LC 10), 39=280(LC 1), 40=280(LC 10), 41=280(LC 10),
42=279(LC 1), 43=283(LC 10), 44=284(LC 1), 34=293(LC 11), 32=278(LC 11),
31=280(LC 1), 30=280(LC 11), 29=2B0(LC 11), 28=279(LC 1), 27=283(LC 11),
26=284(L.C 1)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD 10-11=-79/251, 11-12=-78/311, 12-13=-83/364, 13-14=-83/364, 14-15=-T8/311,
15-16=-79/251

WEBS 12-36=-253/156, 14-34=-253/156
NOTES  (13-14) \‘\\\“”“” /
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this desig \\\ \\)S . S K: /"/

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; h=18ft; Cat. II; Exp B; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) gable end \\\ \') s CEN v ! s
zone and C-C Exterior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 <~ “\y~.° o Sg ., (.Q <
)

/

24,2010

3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see Standard Industry ~ = " -
Gable End Details as applicable, or consult qualified building designer as per ANSI/TPI 1-2002. = * No 34869 * e
4) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated. = * i i
5) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing. = o o -
6) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc. — : s =
7) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. = Py, . : : Ly =
8) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 lall by 2-0-0 wide wift_ O % 3 LU i
fit between the bottom chord and any other members. = A\ . STATEOF 3
9) Al bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . ~ Q4. FLORIDP..+* C’)\ S
10) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joini(s) 44, 26 except (jt=Ib) "~ \9 i R i $ \\\
2=236, 24=262, 36=131, 38=138, 39=133, 40=134, 41=135, 42=130, 43=149, 34=127, 32=139, 31=133, 30=134, 29=135, 28=130, f/// /o N AL e \\\
27=149. / W\
11) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. Hrppppny )
[ Eﬁ&ﬁ&SE{S) section, loads applied to the face of the truss are noted as front (F) or back (B). September 4

A\ WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII 7473 BEFORE USE.
Dasign valid ter use only with MiTek connectors. This design is bosed only upen paremeters shown, and i for an individual building component. JillElee
licability of design p ers ond proper incorporation of component is resporsibility of bulding designer - not fruss designer. Bracing shown 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd

is for loterol support of individuol web members only, Additional temperary bracing to insure stability during construction k the responsibility of the h FL 33435
erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibiity of the buiding designer. For general guidance regarding Boyntan,
tabricafion, quality control. storage, deli fion and bracing, consult  ANSI/TPIT Quality Criterio, D58-8% and BCSI1 Building Component

Safety Information ovaiable from Truss Plate Insfitule, 583 D'Onolrio Drive, Madison, Wi 53719.







